9500 Sprayer Parts Manual

Fast Global Solutions
4130 Commerce Boulevard

Windom, MN 56101

983 9500 Series Sprayer Wet Boom Parts Manual

10/29/2019



General |nformat|on

All rights, especially copying and distribution rights are reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any
form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, without express written permission from
Fast Global Solutions.

Parts information in this manual represents components installed when product was manufactured based upon the
best available information. Modifications made subsequent to initial delivery are not included. Always verify the parts
and color required with Fast Global Solutions at 1-800-772-9279.

If you have any questions, please contact your dealer or our Parts and Service Department.

This parts book covers serial numbers:
9518-3298-79 thru 9518-3360-0710



= 9500 Series Sprayers

Contents
General Information 2
traner 6
dxles 8
tire & rim 10
Parallel lInk &Interlor Plvot (H-Link & Macho Link) 12
Center SeCtlon 14
Wings - 60 & 66 ft Boom 16
WinGs - 80, 90 & 100 ft Boom 18
BreakaWay Pivot 20
tank @ssemBly 22
Finse tank, PlumBInG & S1Ght GauGe 24
Quick fi11 & Pump feed - 60-66 ft Boom With ace 150-206 Pump 26
Quick fi11 & Pump feed - 80-90-100 Boom With hyPro Pump 28
ace 150-206 Pump 60-66ft Boom 30
ace 150-206 Pump hyd motor 60-66 ft Boom 31
Hypro Pump 80-100 ft Boom 32
raven flow Controls 33
Faven flowmeter 34
raven Control Valve 35
Quick fi11 - oPtional 3 Inch 36
acGltation & rinse Control 37
Boom PlumBInG & Fence Row 38 - 49
PiumBInG Valves 50
Nozzle Bodles 51
dellvery tuBes 52
hydraulic System 54
hydrauIIC Control Valve harness - 60-66ft Boom 56
hydrauIIC Control Valve -60-66ft Boom 57
hydrauIIC Control Valve WirinG harness - 60-66 ft Boom 58
Control Console -60-66ft Boom 59
Control Console Switch diaGram - 60-66 ft Boom 60
WirinG harness - 60-66 ft Boom 61

Control Console decal - 60-66 ft Boom 62 hydrauIIC Control Valve Wiring
harness - 80-90-100 ft Boom 63 hydrauIIC Control Valve - 80-90-100 ft Boom 64
hydrauIIC Control Valve Wiring harness 65 Control Console - 80-90-100 ft

Boom 66 Control Console SWItCh diaGram 67 WirinG harness
68

9500 Deries \‘jpragers 3 WWwW I astaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

Control Console WirinGg harness 69
Control Console WirinGg harness 70
Control Console WirinGg harness 71
hyPro Cieanload €duCtor & MountinG 72
hyPro Cileanload €duCtor 74
F IChway direct |njeCtIon f oamer & MountinG 76
I’IChWayfoam Marker 3 Gallon tank 78
F IChway f oam Marker | 1Quid fiow 79
F IChway f oam Marker ComPressor 80
F IChway f oam Marker f oamhead 81
F IChway f oam Marker Boom €nd 82
F IChway f oam Marker WirinGg harness 83
noraC auto height Boom Control uC4+ Kit |ayout 84
noraC hydraulic Valve Block 86
noraC auto height Boom Control hydrauIIC Schematic UC4+ & UCs 87
noraC auto height Boom Control Brackets 88
noraC auto heiGht Boom Control harness 89
noraC auto height Boom Control @xtenslon harness 90
noraC auto helcht Boom Control Sensor CaBles 91
noraC auto height Boom Control Valve CaBle 92
noraCauto height Boom Control Main Interface CaBle 93
noraCauto height Boom Control WinG Interface CaBle 94
Severe terraln CaBle UC4+ 95
noraC auto height Boom Control UC5 Kit |ayout 96
noraC auto helcht Boom Control UC5 Parts 97
ltem C01: 43220-10a- CaBie UC5 Network 14 aWG - 10m 98
ltem C02: 43220-01a- CaBle UC5 Network 14 aWG - 1m 98
ltem C03: 43210-03a- CaBie UC5 Network 18 aWG - 3m 99
ltem C04: 43210-01a- CaBle UC5 Network 18 aWG - 1m 99
ltem C05: 43210-20a - CaBle UC5 network 18 aWG - 20m 100
ltem C10: 43230-04a - CaBle UC5 Valve dt to dt 101
ltem C20: 43240-018 - CaBle UCS Interface t1t dt 102

ltem C21: 43240-078 - CaBle UC5 Interface Main dt (With aux 1 & 2) 102 Wing
tiit ortions 103 PowerGiide Wiring Schematic 104 PowerGiide hydraulic Block
105 PowerGiide Solld axle 106 PowerGilide & PowerGiilde Plus MountinG
Brackets 107 PowerGiide Plus Wiring Schematic 108 PowerGiide Pius hydraulic

Biock 109 PowerGiide Pius Cushloned dxle
110

www.tFastdist.com 4 9500 SHeries f_jPragcrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

GauGe Wheel dssemBly 111
kit 99rBsorl 112

9500 Deries Dprayers 5 Www.lastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

NOTE: 100 FT WING UNITS
ITEM 41 REPLACES ITEM 11

REQUIRE PARTS 41-47

9500 Series Sprayers

48 34 33 32 31 30 29 28 27

9500 Heries bprayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers e
Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. |60-90Ft.| 100 Ft.
1  |PPSC21A 790015 Safety Chain 20,200# 1
2 199 Bolt HH 1 X 2-1/2 GR5 Zp 1
3 |PPI-301V3-10 [790003 Hitch Cat 3 1
4 |PPI-208-VR-10 [790002 Clevis For Hitch 1
5 233 Nut HH 3/4" Nylock Zp 1
6 390 Bolt HH 3/4 X 5-1/2 GR8 Zp 1
7 218 Nut HH 1" Zp 5
8 255 \Washer 1" Lock 5
9 564 Bolt HH Special 1 X 6-1/2 GR 5 Zp 2
10 |FASTHDB800 790005 Jack 8000# Side Wind 1
11 10575 Fast Trailer 9500 Series 60-90' 1
12 P2011A3 590010 Easylift Cylinder (For Use With Ladder 10620 Item 11) 1
13 855 Nut HH M8 Zp (For Use With Ladder 10620 Item 11) 1
14 10620 Ladder 3 Step S/N 9430-3026-77 To Current 1
15 4192 Plastic Plug 1.5" Tube 4
16 231 Nut HH 1/2" Centerlock Zp 2
17 260 \Washer Flat 1/2" 2
18 155 Bolt HH 1/2 x 2-1/2" GR5 Zp 2
19 13512 IAxle Housing Receiver 1
20 262 \Washer Flat 3/4 Zp 4
21 241 Nut HH 3/4 Centerlock Zp 4
22 488 Bolt HH 3/4 X 8.5 GR5 Zp 4
23 187 Bolt HH 3/4 x 3-1/2" GR5 Zp 2
24 240 Nut HH 5/8 Centerlock Zp 6
25 261 \Washer Flat 5/8 Zp 12
26 170 Bolt HH 5/8 X 2.5 GR5 Zp 6
27 10244 Poly Holddown Tab 2
28 261 \Washer Flat 5/8" Zp 2
29 253 \Washer Lock 5/8" Zp 2
30 170 Bolt HH 5/8 X 2 GR5 Zp 2
31 7618 Safety Latch Pin 2
32 [715300927 720001 Kwik Clip Pin 2
33 671 Bolt HH 1/4 x 5/8" Black 8
NS 11050R Vertical Stop Chamfered Plastic Right 1
34 11050L \Vertical Stop Chamfered Plastic Left 1
35 581 Rivet 1/4" Drive In 12
36 7781 Wear Pad Plastic Transport Saddle Base 2
37 13246 Bolt-On Transport Support 1
38 239 Nut 1/2" Centerlock 2
39 260 Washer Flat 1/2" 4
40 155 Bolt Hex Head 1/2 X 2-1/2" 2
41 10742 Trailer 9518 Extendable (Tongue Section Only Shown) 1
42 P41 Nut Hex Head 3/4" Zp 1
43 13504 [Tongue Fixed 60' 1
44 187 Bolt Hex Head 3/4 X 8 GR5 Zp 1
45 P37 Nut Hex Head 3/8" Centerlock Zp 1
46 8933 Pin Roller External 1
47 131 Bolt Hex Head 3/8 X 2-1/2 GR5 Zp 1
48 P35 Nut Hex Head 1/4" Center Lock Zp 8
NS 800208 Decal, Hydraulic Hose Key

9500 Deries Dpragers

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

dxles

www.tFastdist.com 8 9500 fjcrics ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers IEnS;
Item Vendor Part # Fast Part# Description Qty.
1 13586 IAxle Assembly 10 Bolt (Inc 2 - 16) 15,000# 2
2 13518 Trailer Narrow Axle Sub Weld 3-3/8" Spindle 2
3 946275 730013 Seal 873 Series Hub 15,0004# 2
4  NI-910398/332752 730011 Cone Inner 873 Series Hub 2
5 [NI-910397/133462 Cup Inner 873 Series Hub 2
6 [NI-953033 1683 Stud Wheel 20
7 INI-289121 730002 Hub 10 Bolt W/Cups 873 Series Hubs 15,000# 2
8 INI-913571 730051 Nut Wheel 20
9 INI-910332/453a 1679 Cup Outer 2
10 |NI-910334/460 1681 Cone Outer 2
11 [NI-913632 1688 \Washer Spindle 2
12 NI-912969 730014 Nut Spindle 1.25-12 TPI 2
13 |NI-9052148 113 Bolt HH 5/16 X 1/2 GR5 Zp 8
14 1682 730072 Hub Cap Q-871 Hub 2
15 [1686 730016 Gasket Hub Cap 2
16 [NI-905944 1690 Cotter Pin 2
17 10900 IAxle Assembly 2400 Gallon Tank (Inc 18 - 33) 19,000# 2
18 10901 Axle, Single 2400 Gallon Tank 2
19 1513-0541 730051 Seal Grease CR40108 2
20 01-0663 730047 Bearing, Inner 663 2
21 [511-0653 Cup, Inner 653 2
22 154101216 Wheel Stud 20
23 51001900 730071 Hub 10 Bolt 19,000 Ib 2
24 155001216 730049 Wheel Nut 20
25 1511-2011 Cup, Outer HM212011 2
26 [b12-2049 730064 Bearing, Outer HM212049 2
27 [515-1918 730063 Inner Lock Nut 2
28 14-1900 730062 Inner Lock Washer 2
29 [514-1884 Outer Lock Washer 2
30 [p15-1892 Outer Lock Nut 2
31 [563-3600-HG Gasket, Hub Cap 2
32 113 Bolt HH 5/16 X 1/2 GR5 Zp 12
33 [663-3600 730046 Hub Cap 2
34 10913 iAxle Assembly 10 Bolt Duals 60"-120" TW (Inc 33 - 45) 20,000# 1
34 [Not lllustrated 10907 iAxle Assembly 10 Bolt Duals 80"-132" TW (Inc 33 - 45) 20,000# 1
34 [Not lllustrated 10910 iAxle Assembly 10 Bolt Duals 80"-120" TW (Inc 33 - 45) 20,000# 1
35 10917 Trailer Axle 30" Row 1
35 |Notlllustrated 10908 Trailer Axle 22" Row 1
35 |Notlllustrated 10911 Trailer Axle 20" Row 1
36 |NI-906979 730041 Seal 2
37 |NI-910346 730043 Cone Inner 2
38 [NI-910334 730012 Cup Inner 2
39 |NI-953035 Stud Wheel 20
40 |NI-281171 730060 Hub 10 Bolt 20,0003 2
41 NI-913571 730051 Nut Wheel 20
42 NI-910384 1679 Cup Outer 2
43 [NI-910347 730037 Cone Outer 2
44 INI-913632 730040 Washer Spindle 2
45 NI-913571 730051 Nut 2
46 NI-909921 730038 Hub Cap 2
47 INI-9052148 113 Bolt HH 5/16 X 1/2 GR5 Zp 8
48 [NI-905944 730042 Cotter Pin 2
49 710010 Spacer 30" Row 13.75" OAL 2
49 [Not lllustrated 710016 Spacer 22" Row 7" OAL 2
49 [Not lllustrated 710014 Spacer 20" Row 5" OAL 2
50 21370 Axle, Tracks 1

9500 Deries Dpragers

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

f% 9500 Series Sprayers

tire & rim

www.tFastdist.com 10 9500 fjcrics ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers
Item Vendor Part # Fast Part# Description 9518

1 [TT-512318057201R 700002 380/90R46 Yellow RH 1
1 [TT-512318057201L 700003 380/90R46 Yellow LH 1
1 [TT-5123180040701L 700001 380/90R46 Silver LH 1 Opt/Red
1 [TT-5123180040701R 700000 380/90R46 Silver RH 1 Opt/Red
2 [TT-05190210057201L 700018 \W/480/80R42 162A8 R1 1
2 |TT-05190210057201R 700019 \W/480/80R42 162A8 R1 1
2 [TT-05190210040701L 700016 480/80R42 Load R A162 1 Opt/Red
2 [TT-05190210040701R 700017 480/80R42 Load R A162 1 Opt/Red
3 [TT05197700040701L 700040 ITire L 320/90R46 148 Silver Dual 2 Opt/Red 2 Opt/Red
3 [TT05197700040701R 700041 Tire R 320/90R46 148 Silver Dual 2 Opt/Red 2 Opt/Red
3 [TT05197700057201R 700032 ITire R 320/90R46 148 Yellow Dual 2 Opt. 20pt.
3 [TT05197700057201L 700033 ITire L 320/90R46 148 Yellow Dual 2 Opt. 20Opt.
3 [TT-5193450057201L 700020 380/90R46 Yellow LH Dual 2 Opt. 2 Opt.
3 [TT-5193450057201R 700021 380/90R46 Yellow RH Dual 20Opt. 2 Opt.
3 [TT-5193450040701L 700034 380/90R46 Silver LH Dual 2 Opt/Red 2 Opt/Red
3 [TT-5193450040701R 700035 380/90R46 Silver RH Dual 2 Opt/Red 2 Opt/Red

9500 Deries Dpragers 11 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Parallel lInk &Interlor Plvot (H-LINK)

www . tastdist.com 12 9500 Heries bprayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 13806 Interior Pivot 1
2 13803 Upper Link Weldment 2
3 13804 H Brace 1
4 13802 Lower Link Weldment 2
5 13871 Pin Trailer Pivot 1
6 239 Nut Hex 1/2" Centerlock 12
7 154 Bolt Hex Head 1/2 X 2 GR5 Zp 12
8 671 Bolt Flat Head 1/4 X 5/8 Black 8
9 11739 Rub Plate 4
10 237 Nut Hex Head 3/8" Centerlock 6
11 13872 Cradle Pin 4
12 129 Bolt HH 3/8 1-1/2 GR5Zp 8
13 235 Nut Hex 1/4" Centerlock Zp 8
14 13883 ITube Interior Pivot Lock 2
15 160 Bolt Hex Head 1/2 X 5 GR5 Zp 8
16 237 Nut Hex Head 3/8" Centerlock 10
17 PB1 59026 Rubber Bumper 2
18 258 Washer Flat 3/8" Zp 2
19 129 Bolt HH 3/8 1-1/2 GR5Zp 2
20 11265 Shim Rub Plate 12 Ga AR
21 11266 Shim Rub Plate 10 Ga AR
22 11267 Shim Rub Plate 7 Ga AR
23 11942 IShim Rub Plate 14 Ga AR
24 239 Nut Hex 1/2" Centerlock 8
25 13870 Pin Center Interior Pivot 1
NS 759 Grease Zerk 1/4-28 TPIZp 10

9500 Deries Dpragers

13

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

Parallel Link Assembly (Macho Link)

UPPER .
CYLINDER PIN ™~ _
2X

STD. CYL™ -~
BASE PIN

PARALLEL LINK
ASSEMBLY PARTS

9500 Heries f_jPragers

2

1

www.tFastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers ﬁg

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 761 ZERK,90,1/4"STRAIGHTP 8
2 11629 CRADLECYLINDERPIN 2
3 13871 PIN 4
4 13872 PIN 4
5 14790 L ITEMA CHO UPPERLINK 1
6 14795 L ITELINK,LOWER >
7 530309 WASHER,FLATHEAVY 13/32 X1 8
8 596237M NUT,CENTERLOCK3/8 MAGNI 8
9 596635M BOLT,HH3/8-16x1-1/4 MAGNI 8
10 596746M SPRING P IN5X50mmMAGNI 2
11 620019 CYLINDERZ20TD 16-11 2 M A INLIFT 2

9500 Series bpragers

13

www.tastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Center SeCtlon

2 W%%E?‘VIRES 2 - White
B - Green RH Light
Yellow LH Light

LEFT TURN C - Brown

YELLOW WIRE

RIGHT TURN
GREEN WIRE

CLEARANCE
2 BROWN WIRES

DETAIL A LOOKING
INTO WIRE SOCKETS

www.tFastdist.com 14 9500 f_jcries f_jPraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 128 Bolt HH 3/8 X 1 GR5 Zp 4
2 226 Nut Hex Head Jam 1" Zp 2
3 198 Bolt Hex Head 1 X 2 GR5 Zp 2
4 13886 Wing Pivot Pin 4
5 11513L Wing Pivot Left 1
5A 11513R Wing Pivot Right 1
6 13891 Washer UHMW Poly 2
7 13875 Spring Adjustment Eyebolt 2
8 217 Nut HH 3/4" Zp 4
9 7442 Outer Spring Mount 2
10 |FX-FV0006656 (590011 Spring Center Section 2
11 13876 Inner Spring Mount 2
12 166833 790011 Shock Center Section 2
13 187 Bolt HH 3/4 X 3-1/2" GR5 Zp 8
14 241 Nut HH 3/4" Centerlock Zp 8
15 237 Nut 3/8 Center Lock Zp 2
16 14296 Collar, Pin Retainer 2
17 131 Bolt HH 3/8 x 2-1/2” GR5 Zp 2
18 14300 Main Wing Pivot Pin 2
19 13801 Center Section 1
20 790017 SMV 1
21 740001 Lights Left Side 1
22 102 Bolt HH 1/4 x 1" GR5 Zp 8
23 767 Nut HH 1/4" Whizlock 8
24 740002 Lights Right Side 1
NS 256 1/4" Flat Washer Used On #22 8
25 |WA-37678 Spring Cable Guide 1
26 |WA-37673 7-Pin Electrical Connector 1
27 |DA-1528 740007 Warning Light Harness 1
28 |WA-38044 Weather Pack 3-Pin Shroud 2

9500 Deries Dpragers

15

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

16

9500 Series ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description 60 & 66 Ft Boom| 66 FtBoom
1 14627 Breakaway Extension 3’Aluminum 2
2 14610 Breakaway Wing 93” 2
3 14215 Flip Wing 2
4 11127 Pin 2
5 135995 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 2ZP 4
6 9514 Flip Wing Arm 2
7 7668 Wing Roller Machined 4
8 534 Snap Ring External 1” 4
9 7669 Roller Pin 1” 2
10 117 Bolt HH 5/16 x 2" GR5 Zp 2
11 9468 Flip Wing Pin 2
12 236 Nut HH 5/16” Centerlock Zp 2
13 14205 Main Wing 2
14 154 Bolt HH 1/2 X 2 GR5Zp 4
15 0674 Wing Rest 1" UHMW 2
16 260 Washer Flat 1/2" Zp 4
17 231 Nut HH 1/2" Centerlock Zp 4
18 209 Bolt HH 1 X 7-1/2" GR5 Zp 2
19 14149 Link Level Boom 2
20 242 Nut HH 1" Centerlock Zp 2
21 759 Zerk 1/4-28 2
22 14146 Ring Hose Holder 2
23 223 NutJam 2

9500 Deries Dpragers

17

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

www.tFastdist.com

18

9500 Series ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

—— 80,90 & 100 80 Ft 90 Ft 100 Ft
Item [Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Ft Boom Boom Boom Boom
1 14610 Breakaway Wing 93” 2
14600 Breakaway Wing 111” 2 2
2 14150 Flip Wing 80° 2
14160 Flip Wing 90’ 2
14175 Flip Wing 100’ 2
3 11127 Pin 2
4 135995 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 2ZP 4
5 9514 Flip Wing Arm 2
6 7668 \Wing Roller Machined 4
7 534 Snap ring External 1” 4
8 7669 Roller Pin 1” 2
9 117 Bolt HH 5/16 x 2" GR5 Zp 2
10 9468 Flip Wing Pin 2
11 236 Nut HH 5/16” Centerlock Zp 2
12 14130 Main Wing 80’-90’ 2 2
14165 Main Wing 100’ 2
13 154 Bolt HH 1/2 X 2 GR5 Zp 4
14 0674 Wing Rest 1" UHMW 2
15 260 Washer Flat 1/2" Zp 4
16 231 Nut HH 1/2" Centerlock Zp 4
17 209 Bolt HH 1 X 7-1/2" GR5 Zp 2
18 14149 Link Level Boom 2
19 242 Nut HH 1" Centerlock Zp 2
20 759 Zerk 1/4-28 2
21 14146 Ring Hose Holder 2
22 223 NutJam 2

9500 Deries Dpragers

19

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

BreakaWay Pivot

(B
N

‘\\ — = —‘@:
© © \ —"—‘——— “‘
A3 - !
) e e2——16
6 e— 15

X
GREASE BETWEEN 14 \ \
CLUTCH DOGS DAILY 13 10 11 A
SET SPRING TENSION
AND ROTATE BREAKAWAY 12 11
TO GET GREASE BETWEEN
SURFACES

\-;—::‘J'Zi:‘ : E | |
‘_c-_gr::Tf;‘;

. = 3.500
= 3.150
- PRELOAD
C—= 3.150 GIVES
[— MAX DEFLECTION

I

www.tastdist.com 20

9500 Heries f_jPraycrs


http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

plate (A) has a 3/4 x 1-1/2" Slot

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 616 Bolt Hex Head 3/8 x 1-1/4 GR8 Zp 3
2 14193 Bolt Hex Head Breakaway Pivot 1
3 [14457 590074 20° Clutch Male Half 1
4 (14458 590073 20° Clutch Female Half 1
5 |[EL-2X3X2-046 [790028 Shock Breakaway, Heavy 1
6 13611 Spring Guide Tube 1
7 590006 Spring, Breakaway 1
8 13612 Washer Spring Guide 1
9 217 Nut Hex Head 3/4” Zp 1
10 799 Nut Hex Head 1" Zp 2
11 226 Nut Hex Head Jam 1” Zp 2
12 216 Nut Hex Head 5/8 Zp 1
13 14268 Collar 1
14 14575 Breakaway AdjustmentBolt 1
15 250 Lock Washer 3/8 Zp 6
16 530309 Flat Washer Heavy 3/8 6
17 368 Bolt Hex Head 3/8 x 1-1/2 GR8 Zp 3
18 225 Nut Hex Head Jam 3/4" Zp 1

Early Unit Update - Replaces 3/4™ #14 when
19 12388 1

9500 Deries Dpragers

21

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

tank @ssemBly

www . tastdist.com 22 9500 Heries bprayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item | Vendor Part# Fast Part# Description Qty.
1 129 Bolt HH 3/8 X 1-1/2 GR5 Zp 4
2 58 \Washer Flat 3/8 Zp 4
3 10522 5" Vented Lid 1
4 |SP002-5SYLS 570044 Rinse Tank 2.5 Gallon 1
5 169 Nut HH 3/8 Whizlock Zp 4
6 |AR-10226W 570000 1800 Gallon Tank White 1

IAR-10226Y 570001 1800 Gallon Tank Yellow 1
AR-10605W 570005 2400 Gallon Tank White 1
AR-10605Y 570006 2400 Gallon Tank Yellow 1
7 [10516 570070 Lid Hytek 1
8 [HB10075-90 530042 Hose Barb 1" MPT X 3/4" HB X 90° 1
9 B4012H 540013 Clamp, Hose 3/4" SS 4
10 {3/4BH200 510012 Hose 3/4" EDPM 36"
11 BT34F 530220 3/4" Tee HB X 3/4" FPT 1
12 |RN100075 530148 Nipple Reducer 1" X 3/4" 1
13 67172 530160 Bulkhead Fitting 3/4" 2
14 144103211 530004 Connector 90° 1/4 Tube X 1/4 NPT 2
15 [TJ-55270-3.4-18-POM (520012 Tank Rinse Ball 2
16 [2T20-604 510024 LLDP 1/4" OD Poly Tubing 240"
17 BJ-NIP075-6 530130 Nipple 3/4 x 6" 2
18 170 Bolt HH 5/8 X 2 GR5 Zp 2
19 53 Washer Lock 5/8" Zp 2
20 P61 Washer Flat 5/8" Zp 2
21 (10244 590023 Holddown Tab Poly 2
22 |Y9270-PP/BNTM137 1520029 Agitation Nozzle 2
23 [HBTO075 530054 Tee 3/4" Hose Barb 1
24 INIP075-6 530130 Nipple 3/4" X 6" 1
25 [TF075 530160 Bulkhead Fitting 3/4" Banjo 1
26 |HB075-90 530040 Hose Barb 3/4" X 90° 1
27 B4012H 540013 Clamp Hose 3/4" SS 1
28 [3/4BH200 510012 Hose 3/4" EDPM 13
29 [BJMF300 530120 Bottom Drain 3" 1
30 [HB300-90 530053 Hose Barb Elbow 3" 90° 1
31 [MBF200BD 530118 Bottom Drain 2" Std Port 1
32 [FC200 540001 Flange Clamp 2" Std Port 1
33 M200PLG 530093 Plug 2" Std Port 1
34 150G 530014 Gasket 2" Std Port 1
35 HBO075 530230 Hose Barb 3/4" 1
36 [TFO075 530160 Bulkhead Fitting 3/4" Banjo 1
The tanks listed above are covered by “United States Patent Number 7,585,000”

9500 Deries Dpragers 23 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

f% 9500 Series Sprayers

Finse tank, PlumBInG & SiGht GauGe

www.tFastdist.com 24 9500 fjcrics ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

1 ers | !
Item | Vendor Part# | Fast Part# Description Qty.
1 28 Nut HH 5/16" Nylock Zp 2
2 116 Bolt HH 5/16 X 1-1/2 GR5 Zp 2
3 10643 590022 Poly Rinse Tank Holddown 2
4 [10602W 570003 Tank Rinse 100 Gallon White 1
10602Y 570004 [Tank Rinse 100 Gallon Yellow 1
5 JAR-10522 5" Vented Lid 1
6 607 Bolt Truss Head 3/8 X 3/4 Zp 4
7 10612 Platform Top Safety Plate 1
8 10669 Poly Rinse Tank Holddown 2
9 130 Bolt HH 3/8 X 2 GR5 Zp 2
10 769 Nut HH 3/8" Whizlock Zp 2
11 64012 540013 Clamp Hose 3/4" 5
12 |15017503 510008 Hose EVA3/4" 6"
13 [BT34F 530220 Tee Hose Barb X 3/4 NPTF 1
14 10921 Formed Sight Gauge Support 1000 Gallon 1
10919 Formed Sight Gauge Support 1250 Gallon 1
15 [BEL34 530210 Hose Barb Elbow 3/4"HB X 3/4"NPTM 1
16 |15007008 510006 Hose Vinyl Clear 3/4" 1000 Gallon 66.5"
17 10820 800038 Decal Gallon 1800 Gallon Tank 1
NS [10821 800039 Decal Gallon 2400 Gallon Tank 1
18 15007008 510006 Hose Vinyl Clear 3/4" 40"
19 |HBO075 530230 Hose Barb 3/4" 1
20 [64020H 540015 Clamp Hose 1-1/2" 2
21 [CPLGO075 530235 Coupling 3/4" Npt 1
22 [DF-103 510022 Flo-Rite Faucet 1
23 [BEL34HB 530214 Hose Barb 90° 1
24 15007008 510006 Hose Vinyl Clear 3/4" 58"
25 768 Nut HH 5/16 Whizlock Zp 2
26 10818 Sight Gauge Support Bracket 1
27 115 Bolt HH 5/16 X 1 GR5 Zp 2
28 152 Bolt HH 1/2 X 1 GR5 Zp 2
29 771 Nut HH 1/2" Whizlock 2
30 [ROOCAP 530017 P" Cam Lock Cap W/530019 Gasket 1
31 RO0OG 530019 Gasket 2" Standard Thickness 7
PO0GXT Gasket 2" Extra Thick SP
32 |HN-79.12 530179 Lanyard 12" 1
33 |VSF200CF 500037 Valve Manifold X 2" Male Adapter 1
34 [FC200 540001 Clamp Manifold 2" Standard Port 6
35 150G 530014 Gasket 2" 1
36 [M150BRB 530079 Manifold 1-1/2" Hose Barb 2
37 |TC-181 540006 Clamp T-Bolt 1-1/2" 4
38 (12012800 510002 Fertilizer Solution Hose 1-1/2" 27"
39 [M220150BRB 530100 Manifold 2" Full Port X 1-1/2 Hose Barb 1
40 [FC220 540002 Clamp Manifold 2" Full Port 4
41 P00G 530019 Gasket 2" Full Port 4
42 [M220TEE 530097 Manifold Tee 2" Full Port 1
43 HB125-125 530045 Hose Barb 1-1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 Hose Barb 1
44 JAR10918 570071 Bulkhead 1/14" 1
45 |M220150BRB90 530100 Manifold Hose Barb Elbow 90° 1
46 |CV220 500003 Manifold Check Valve 1
47 10638 Handrail Rise Tank 1
48 P58 Washer Flat 3/8" 5
49 P50 \Washer Lock 3.8" 5
50 128 Bolt HH 3/8 x 1" 5

9500 Deries Dpragers

25

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

Quick fi11 & Pump feed - 60-66 ft Boom With ace 150-206 Pump

To Raven Flow
Meter & MCV

To Rinse Tank

To Agitation
& Rinse Valve

www.tFastdist.com 26 9500 fjcries ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

Iltem Vendor Part # Fast Part# Description
1 7236 \Valve Handle Extension 1
2 683 Pin, Spring 1/4 x2 2
3 127 Bolt HH 3/8 x 3/4 GR5 Zp 1
4 258 \Washer, Flat 3/8” Zp 1
5 7232 \Valve Handle Adapter 1
6 7233 \Valve Handle Collar 1
7 MV220BL 500034 Manifold Valve 2” Full Port Bottom Load 1
8 |FC220 530002 Manifold Clamp 2” Full Port 3
9 ©44103220 530005 IAdapter 1/8 MPT x 1/4 Quick Lock 1
10 [R00G 530019 Gasket 2” Full Port 4
11 129 Bolt HH 3/8 x 1-1/2 GR5 Zp 2
12 [12012800 510002 Fertilizer Solution Hose 1
13 769 Nut HH 3/8" Whizlock Zp 2
14 |AC-FMC-150F-HYD-206 550000 Pump, Ace 150-260F 1
15 |MLS200-30 530123 Manifold Y Strainer 30 Mesh Screen 1
16 |M200TEE 530097 Manifold Tee 2” Port 1
17 M200150BRB90 530080 Manifold Elbow 2” Port x 1-1/2 Hose Barb 1
18 [M200150BRB 530100 Manifold Hose Barb 2 x 1-1/2 Hose Barb 1
19 [M220200BRB 530103 Manifold 2” Full Port x 2” Hose Barb 2
20 |TC-231 540007 T-Bolt Clamp 2” Hose 4
21 (12012800 510002 Fertilizer Solution Hose 1
22 [MB0O0TEE 530115 Manifold Tee 3” 1
23 [M300200BRB90 530112 Manifold 3 x 2 Hose Barb 90° 1
24 [MVSF220FP 530128 Manifold Valve 2” Full Port x Male Adapter 1
25 [PROOCAP 530017 Cap 2” Quick Cam 1
26 [HN-79-12 530179 Lanyard 1
27 [ROOGXT Gasket 2” Extra Thick AR
28 [150G 530014 Gasket2” 4
29 [FC200 540001 Clamp 2” Std 4
30 [300G 530024 Gasket 3” 3
31 [FC300 540003 Clamp 3” Std 3
32 [6404-10-08 610019 IAdapter 1/2 NPT x 100RD 1

9500 Deries Dpragers

27

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

Quick fi11 & Pumpfeed - 80-90-100 Boom With hyPro Pump

11 To Agitation
13 14 & Rinse Valve

To Rinse Tank

To Raven Flow
Meter & MCV

To Main Tank\

www.tFastdist.com 28 9500 fjcries ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. |80-90 Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 7236 \Valve Handle Extension 1
2 683 Pin, Spring 1/4 x2 2
3 127 Bolt HH 3/8 x 3/4 GR5 Zp 1
4 258 Washer, Flat 3/8” Zp 1
5 7232 \Valve Handle Adapter 1
6 7233 \Valve Handle Collar 1
7 MV220BL 500034 Manifold Valve 2” Full Port Bottom Load 1
8 [FC220 530002 Manifold Clamp 2” Full Port 7
9 144103220 530005 Adapter 1/8 MPT x 1/4 Quick Lock 1
10 [R00G 530019 Gasket 2” Full Port 8
11 129 Bolt HH 3/8 x 1-1/2 GR5 Zp 2
12 [B00G 530024 Gasket 3” 3
13 769 Nut HH 3/8" Whizlock Zp 2
14 193079 550011 Pump, Hypro 9306C-HM1C-UB 1
15 |MLS220-30 530125 Manifold Y Strainer 30 Mesh Screen 2” Full Port 1
16 |M220TEE 530097 Manifold Tee 2” Port 1
17 |M220150BRB90 530080 Manifold Elbow 2” Port x 1-1/2 Hose Barb 1
18 [M220150BRB 530100 Manifold Hose Barb 2 x 1-1/2 Hose Barb 1
19 |M220200BRB 530103 Manifold 2” Full Port x 2” Hose Barb 2
20 |TC-231 540007 T-Bolt Clamp 2" Hose 4
21 (12012800 510002 Fertilizer Solution Hose 1
22 [MB0O0TEE 530115 Manifold Tee 3” 1
23 [M300200BRB90 530112 Manifold 3 x 2 Hose Barb 90° 2
24 [MVSF220FP  [530128 Manifold Valve 2” Full Port x Male Adapter 1
25 [PROOCAP 530017 Cap 2” Quick Cam 1
26 [HN-79-12 530179 Lanyard 1
27 [ROOGXT Gasket 2” Extra Thick AR
28 [FC300 540003 Manifold Clamp 3” 3

9500 Deries Dpragers

29

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

ace 150-206 Pump
60-66ft Boom

REF. # PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION REQ.

1 BAC-53 41110 | Pipe plug 4

1 41120 41120 | Pipe plug, stainless steel (optional) 4
2 BAC-12-150-FLG 40257 | Volute, castiron, NPT & flanged (for 150F models) 1
2 BAC-12-150-SS 40249 | Volute, 316 stainless steel , NPT & flanged (for 150FS models) 1
3 BAC-23-A 40391 Nut, 3/8” NF, cad plated 1
3 BAC-23-A-SS 40392 | Nut, 3/8” NF, stainless steel (optional) 1
40@ | BAC-24-HYD-SS 40400 | Washer, 3/8” star, stainless steel 1
5 BAC-26-150-P 40446 | Impeller, Valox, keyway 1
5 BAC-26-150-ClI 40445 | Impeller, cast iron, keyway (optional) 1
69 BAC-7V 40151 | Seal, carbon/ceramic/Viton (includes 40160 O-Ring) 1
6@ BAC-7SC 40152 | Seal, silicon carbide/Viton (includes 40160 O-Ring) (optional) 1
6AQ@ | 40160 40160 | O-ring, shaft seal 1
79 [ BAC-4-150 40015 | O-ring, body seal 1
8 BAC-14-150-HYD 40305 | Mounting frame, cast iron (for 150F models) 1
8 BAC-14-150-HYD-SS 40319 | Mounting frame, 316 stainless steel (for 150FS models) 1
9 40950 40950 | Cap screw, 3/8” NC x 3/4” hex head 4
9 40930 40930 | Cap screw, 3/8” NC x 3/4” hex head, stainless steel (optional) 4
10 BAC-54 41130 | Slinger 1
11 BAC-33 40810 | Snap ring, internal, BAC-14 mounting frame 2
12 BAC-37 40870 Ball Bearing, sealed, BAC-6 shaft 2
13 BAC-32 40790 | Snap ring, external, BAC-6 shaft 2
14 BAC-32-S 40795 | Spacer for BAC-6 shaft 1
15 BACH-25 40420 | Key, 1/8” x 1/8" x1/2” 1
16 BAC-6-HYD-SS 40061 Shaft, 5/8” diameter, keyway and tang slot, stainless steel 1
17 BAC-75-HYD-206 41372 | Hydraulic motor, 7 GPM (includes parts 18 - 25) 1
18 S200 40161 Seal support spacer for 200 Series HYD motor 1
19 BAC-75-HYD-206N 41397 | Hydraulic motor, 7 GPM (motor only - no external fittings) 1
20 41255 41255 | Cap screw, 5/16” N. C. x 3-3/4” socket head (for 206N motor) 4
21 41875 41875 | O-ring, #8 SAE fitting 2
22 BAC-78-8SAE 41441 Reverse check valve, #8 SAE male x 1/2” NPT female 1
23 BAC-80-8SAE 41455 | Adapter, restrictor body, #8 SAE male x 1/2” NPT female 1
24 41448 41448 | O-ring, orifice insert 1
25 BAC-79-7 41456 Orifice, restrictor insert, .109 (206N) 1
26 LS-206N 41418 | Flow limiting valve (206N), #8 SAE male x 1/2” NPT female 1
@ RK-FMC-150 52710 | Repair kit for FMC-150 series pump -
@ RK-FMCSC-150 52711 Repair kit for FMC-150 series with silicon carbide shaft seal -
# RK-BAC-75-HYD-L 41374 | Repair kit for 200-L Series motor -

www.tastdist.com

30 9500 Heries f_jPrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

ace 150-206 Pump hyd motor
60-66ft Boom

ers

MODEL

MODEL

MODEL

REF. # 204N 206N 210N DESCRIPTION REQUIRED
1~ S200 S200 S200 Seal support spacer 1
2* 40153 40153 40153 Seal cartridge 1
3 41941 41941 41941 Snap ring, bearing 2
4 41961 41961 41961 Ball bearing, 7/16" |.D. 1
5 41731 41731 41731 Drive plate 1
6 42041 42041 42041 Valve cap, coasting check 1
7* 42044 42044 42044 "O" ring, coasting check 1
8 42042 42042 42042 Spring, coasting check 1
9 42043 42043 42043 Ball, coasting check 1
10~ 41850 41850 41850 "O" ring, housing seal 2
11 41720 41721 41725 Gear housing 1
12 41800 41801 41805 Dowel pin, housing 2
13 41742 41742 41742 End plate 1
14 41900 41900 41905 Cap screw, 1/4" N.C. hex head 2
15 42010 42010 42010 Adjusting screw, needle valve 1
16 42030 42030 42030 Thread seal, 3/8", needle valve 1
17 42040 42040 42040 Washer, flat steel, needle valve 1
18 40960 40960 40960 Nut, 3/8" N.C. jam, needle valve 1
19 41761 41764 41766 Drive shaft 1
20 41920 41921 41925 Dowel pin, drive shaft 1
21 41970 41971 41975 Idler shaft 1
22 41990 41990 41990 Ball, idler shaft 1
23 41980 41980 41980 Retaining ring, idler gear 2
24 41750 41751 41755 Gear 2
25 41455 41455 41455 Adapter body, #8 SAE male x 1/2" NPT 1
26 41448 41448 41448 "O" ring, orifice insert (use with 41456 insert) 1
27 41457 41456 41456 Insert, restrictor orifice (use with 41455 body) 1
28 41875 41875 41875 "O" ring, #8 SAE male fitting 2
29 41441 41441 41441 Reverse check, #8 SAE male x 1/2" NPT 1
# 41374 41374 41374 Repair Kit, RK-BAC-75-HYD-L --

9500 :jerles jpragers

31

www‘fastdlsticom



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Hypro Pump 80-100 ft Boom

NOTE: When ordering parts, give
QUANTITY, PART NUMBER,
DESCRIPTION, and COMPLETE
MODEL NUMBER. Reference
numbers are used ONLY toidentify
parts in the drawing and are NOT
to be used as order numbers.

Parts Kit No. 3430-0178
Contains: One each ball bearing
(Ref. 13), motor shaft seal (Ref.

Repair Parts Kit No. 3430-0332 Silicon Carbide Seal Kit Hydraulic Motor Part Nos.

Contains: One mechanical seal No. 3430-0589 2500-0009C (HM1C Models) ;gé \t’:;:ﬁgrs(%a;fgzs%l;g:v\(l?zfé;? )
(Ref. 7), one o-ring (Ref. 5) and Contains one each: 2500-0011C (HMSC Models) motor housing o-rings (Ref. 22)
one rubber gasket (Ref. 6). mechanical seal (Ref. 7) and 2500-0018C (HM5C Models) 9 _9 - £<)s
’ and port adapter o-rings (Ref. 30).
o-ring (Ref.5).
Ref.| Qty. Ref.| Qty.
No. |Req'd.| Part No. Description No. |Req'd.| PartNo. Description
1 4 | 2406-0007 Drain/Vent Plug 22 2 |1720-0110 O-ring
2 1 | 0154-9200C1 | Pump Casing (Volute) (Includes stainless steel 23 1 | 0700-2500C1| Gerotor Housing (HM1C Model) 1/2” wide
wearring) 23 1 | 0702-2500C1 | Gerotor Housing (HM3C Model) 1” wide
2 1 | 0151-9200C | Pump Casing (Volute) (Includes stainless steel 23 1 | 0704-2500C1| Gerotor Housing (HM5C Model) 5/8” wide
wear ring) (9304C) 24 1 1600-0052 Dowel Pin (HM3C Models)
2A 1 | 0157-9200C | Pump Casing (Universal Flange) 24 1 | 1600-0044 Dowel Pin (HM1C and HM5C Models)
3 1 2253-0002 Impeller Nut 25 1 1600-0068 Dowel Pin (HM3C Model)
4 1 | 0401-9200P2 | Impeller (Nylon) 25 1 | 1600-0037 Dowel Pin (HM1C and HM5C Models)
5 1 1720-0083 | O-ring 26 1 | 3900-0022 Gerotor (HMI1C Model)
6 1 | 1700-0100 | RubberGasket 26 1 | 3900-0024 | Gerotor (HM3C Model)
7 1 | 2120-0009 Mechanical Seal (Viton/Ceramic) (Std) 26 1 | 3900-0048 Gerotor (HMI5C Model)
7 1 | 3430-0589 Mechanical Seal (Silicon Carbide) (Optional) 27 1 | 0251-2500C2| Motor End Plate (Includes Main Bearing)
8 1 | 0750-9300C2 | Mounting Flange 28 4 | 2270-0039 | Washer
8 1 | 0750-9300C | Mounting Flange (9304C) 29 4 | 2220-0044 | Cap Screw (HM3C)
9 4 | 2210-0020 Hex Head Cap Screw 29 4 | 2220-0021 Cap Screw(HM1C)
10 1 1410-0056 Slinger Ring 29 4 | 2220-0032 Cap Screw (HM5C)
11 1 1820-0013 Retaining Ring 30 2 [ 1720-0108 O-ring
12 1 1810-0014 SnapRing 31 1 | 3360-0021 Pressure Port Adapter
13 1 | 2000-0010 | BallBearing 32 1 [3260-0068 | Poppet
14 1 1410-0073 | Spacer 33 1 | 1820-0038 Retaining Ring
15 1 | 2104-0005 | ShaftSeal 34 1 [3320-0049 | Tank PortAdapter
16 1 1410-0074 Seal Spacer 35 1 | 3220-0029 Bypass Adjusting Screw
17 1 | 2029-0014 | Thrust Bearing Assembly - Consists of: 36 1 |1700-0047 | Gasket
(1) Thrust Bearing & (2) Thrust Brg. Races 37 1 | 2270-0027 | Washer
18 1 1810-0026 SnapRing 38 1 | 2250-0038 LockNut
19 1 |[0510-2500 | Shaft (HM3C Model) 7-1/2"long 40 1 [1610-0055 | Roll Pin (HM3C Models)
19 1 0511-2501 Shaft (HM1C & HM5C Models) 7”long 40 1 1610-0031 Roll Pin (HM1C and HM5C Models)
20 1 | 0151-2500C | Motor Body (Includes Main Bearing) 4 1 |1610-0012 | WoodruffKey
21 4 | 2210-0005 Hex Head Cap Screw 42 1 | 2270-0071 Washer

www.tFastdist.com 32 9500 Heries f_jPraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

Faven filow Controls

]®

Item [Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. |100 Ft.
1 [FC200 530002 Manifold Clamp 2” Full Port 4
2 [150G 530014 Gasket 2” Port 4
3 063-0171-894 631805 Raven Motorized Control 1
4 |M200150BRB90 530080 Manifold Elbow 2” Full Port x 1.5” Hose Barb 1
5 64024H 540016 Clamp Stainless Steel 1-1/2” 4
6 [BS-1-1/2BH200 510014 Hose EDPM 1-1/2" AR
7 |M200150BRB 530100 Manifold Hose Barb 2” x 1.5” Hose Barb 2
8 |063-0171-0793 631804 Raven Flow Meter 1

9500 Deries Dpragers 33 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Fraven flowmeter

RFM 60 P FLOWMETER REPLACEMENTPARTS

063-0171-793

ITEM DESCRIPTION RAVEN PART #
1 Body, RFM 60 P Flowmeter 106-0159-514
2 Rotor/Magnet Assembly 063-0171-673
3 Hub/Bearing Assy, Upstream 063-0171-674
4 Hub assembly, Downstream 063-0171-769
5 Ring, Retaining, Internal 335-0000-278
6 Stud Bearing 063-0159-570
7 Clamp, Cable 435-3002-017
8 Screw, Thread Forming 310-0002-137
9 Sensor, assembly, External 063-0171-669

¥Sn NI 3avA

[AMAA] XXXX ON v
€6/—1£10-£90
SFISNANI NIAVH

=1 V.

— %
ST 00
0,
7

/-
%
@7/ DIRECTION OF FLOW — i

KEYWAY DOWN

KEYWAY DOWN

www . tastdist.com 34 9500 Heries bprayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

Faven Control Valve

= 9500 Series Sprayers

11/2" POLY CONTROL VALVE
REPLACEMENTPARTS

063-0171-894

ITEM DESCRIPTION RAVEN PART #
1 Valve Cover 106-0159-407
2 #6-32 x 3/4" Lg. Screw 321-0000-256
3 Motor Assembly 063-0159-409
4 Woodruff Key 321-0000-062
5 Coupler Shaft Assembly (1 1/2" Valve) 063-0171-893
6 Seal Tetraseal 219-0000-020
7 Valve Body Assembly (1 1/2" Valve) 063-0171-892
8 Butterfly (1 1/2" Valve) 106-0159-414
9 Isolation Flange Assembly 063-0159-457
10 *|so-Body Kit (1 1/2" Valve) (Not Shown) 117-0159-739
11 *Polarity Reversal Jumper (Not Shown) 115-0159-415
12 Loctite RC-609 (Not Furnished) 222-1001-050

*NOT SUPPLIED WITH STANDARD UNIT

When servicing Valve:

Replace valve body with iso-body kit (item 10) if valve
has been leaking internally.

Replace motor assembly if the motor will not run.

Before reassembling valve, remove the coupler shaft
from the valve body. Apply Loctite (item 12) to
coupler shaft and woodruff key. Place the coupler
shaft (item 5) and the woodruff key (item 4) onto the
motor shaft. Plug motor into the valve connector
coming from Sprayer Control Console. Check that
the motor rotates in both directions. Motor must stop
when coupler shaft CAM releases printed circuit
boardbutton.

When reassembling valve, grease both sealing sur-
faces of coupler shaft. Insert coupler shaft into iso-
flange and be sure seal properly seats on shaft.
Install motor on valve body and apply silicon sealant
to mounting holes. Reassemble remaining items as
shown in parts diagram.

RAVEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

www‘fastcilsticom

9500 :jernes jpragers 35



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

Quick fi11 = OPtlonal 3 Inch

Item [Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. |100 Ft.
1 [M300BRB90 (530114 3" Flange x 3" HB-90 Deg 1
2 [TC-343 540009 Clamp 3" T-Bolt Hose 3.43 MM 2
3 (12012810 510004 Hose 3" Fertilizer 1
4 M300BRR 530113 3" Flange x 3" Hose Barb 1
5 300G 530024 3" EPDM Gasket 3
6 [FC300 540003 Clamp 3" Worm Screw 3
7 |M300FP 500012 \Valve 3" FPT x 3" Port Poly 1
8 [79-12 530179 Cable Lanyard 1
9 |[M300CPG45 530234 3" Manifold CPIG x 45 Deg 1
10 |M300A 530233 Adapter, 3" Male x 3" Male THD 1
11 [B00CAP 530023 3" Cap 1

www.tFastdist.com 36 9500 fjcries ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

aGitation & rinse Control

ers

Item | Vendor Part# | Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 M200PLG 530093 Manifold Plug 2" 1
2 [150G 530014 Gasket 3
3 |FC200 540001 Manifold Clamp 3
4 [M200100TEE 530075 Manifold Tee 2 X 1" 2
5 |M200150BRB 530079 Manifold Hose Barb 1-1/2" 1
6 p4024H 540016 Clamp Hose 1-1/2 2
7 [1-1/2EDPM 510014 Hose Spray 1-1/2 Goodyear 4'
8 |[FC100 540000 Manifold Clamp 1" 4
9 M100G 530068 Gasket 1" 4
10 |MV100CF 500005 Manifold Valve 1" 2
11 M100075BRB90 (530060 Manifold Elbow 1" X 3/4" HB To Rinse Balls 1
12 [M100BRB90 530061 Manifold Elbow 1" HB ToAgitation 1
13 |PL344BR-24-CEC 500001 \Valve Ball Electric Agitation (Optional) 2
14 90SAEASA Control Harness Electric Agitation 1
15 560021 Fuse 15Amp 1
16 560043 Switch 1

9500 Deries Dpragers

37

www‘fastdilst.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

Boom PIumBInG

Fenceline

From TeeJet 14 15 A

Ball P

Valve \% e
43 _

21 22  To Delivery

ﬁ p % C@{ 5 Tubes
22 ﬁ .
s 23 S %
2 22/@
45

26 0 5}
53 ﬁ % See Delivery Tubes
26 7 /@ For Part Numbers
44,

www.tFastdist.com 38 9500 fjcrics ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

ﬁ% ?
ltem Vendor Part # Fast Part# Description Qty.
1 |K4154-GXX-160 790020 Pressure Gauge 0-160 psi 1
2 256 Washer Flat 1/4" Zp 2
3 103 Bolt HH 1/4 X 1-1/2 GR5 Zp 2
4 RT20-003 510023 Tubing Poly 1/4" OD AR
5 H4103211 530004 Q-Lock Connector Elbow 1/4" MPT x 1/4" Hose 1
6 M200PLG025 530094 Manifold Plug 2" X 1/4" Port 1
7 [FC200 540001 Manifold Clamp 2" Std AR
8 [150G 530014 Manifold Gasket 2" AR
9 500027 VALVE 450BEC MANIFOLD (NARROW) (NON-FLOWBACK) AR
9 pB0516-6 500029 VALVE 450BEC MANIFOLD (WIDE) (FLOWBACK) AR
10 [p6609-2-F \Valve Sub-Assembly AR
11 @45529-1" 530190 Quick Connector Sub/Asb AR
12 B4016H 540014 Hose Clamp 1" AR
13 [1BH200 510016 Hose Spray EDPM 1"ID AR
14 B100 30041 ose Barb 1" MPT X 1"HB AR
15 |LST100-50 530057 Strainer Line 50 Mesh Screen AR
16 236 Nut HH 5/16" CLZp AR
17 120 Bolt HH 5/16 X 3-1/2 GR5 Zp AR
18 B100-90 30044 ose Barb Elbow 1" MPT X 1" Hose AR
19 64016H 540014 Hose Clamp 1" AR
20 [1BH100 510016 Hose Spray EDPM 1"ID AR
21 [HB100 530056 Hose Barb 1" x 1" Tee AR
22 B4016H 540014 Hose Clamp 1" AR
23 [1BH200 510016 Hose Spray EDPM 1" D AR
24 |EL100-90 530310 Elbow 1" FPT AR
25 [HB100-90 530044 Hose Barb Elbow 1" MPT X 1" Hose AR
26 HB100 530041 Hose Barb 1" MPT X 1"HB AR
27 |V13N34 530245 Cap 1"FPT AR
28 (8140 520037 Fenceline Nozzle Body, Manually Controlled AR
28A [55280-1 520038 Fenceline Nozzle Body, Electrically Controlled AR
29 [345-005 540032 Hose Clamp 3/8" 2
30 [3/8BH200 510020 Hose Spray EDPM 3/8" AR
31 [1338D 530306 Fenceline Nozzle Body 2
32 (BBi12 Nozzle Body Nut 2
33 [CP8027-NYB 520019 Nozzle Tip Nut 2
34 P27 Nut HH 1/4" Nylock ZP 2
35 }44103206 530001 Q-LOCK Connector 1/4" MPT x 1/4"Hose 1
36 5504-04-04-SS 610006 Elbow 1/4" NPT Stainless Steel 1
37 11758 Gauge Bracket 1
38 11786 Gauge Strap 1
39 @¥5529-90-1 530190 Elbow 3/4” Return ToTank 1
40 B4012H 540013 Clamp 3/4” 1
41 |BS-3/4 BH200 510019 Hose 3/4” 1
42 520027 VALVE 450BEC MANIFOLD (NARROW) (NON-FLOWBACK) (Items 9 & 10) AR
42 b4608-15-450BEC3 500029 \VALVE 450BEC MANIFOLD (WIDE) (FLOWBACK) (ltems 9 & 10) AR
43 P57 5/16" Washer AR
44 TC-130 540037 T-Bolt Clamp AR
45 |D34100 530225 Hose Barb AR
46 |QJ17560A-25M 520030 Body Single AR
47 1Q54676-1/4-NYR 530248 Adapter AR
48 [BEL14628 530209 1/4 x 3/8" Barb 90° AR
49 8480-2 520038 Cable Chem Saver Electric Option AR
50 w806V 530227 Cap Gasket AR
51 [CP7717-3-912-VI 530198 O-Ring AR
52 |CP37166-1-302SS 530193 Retaining Clip AR
53 BJTEE100FP 530147 Tee 1" NPT AR

9500 Series SPraycrs

39

www.fastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

Fence Row Option

T ]

| Y ikl iebtalaslsbte kbt ol bt sfs il ieslsb st shtstels o il

i . S R S R S S R S U S T et [
b come— —

—_—

www . tastdist.com 40 9500 Heries f_jPragers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Fence Row Option

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 220016 2 |NQZILE SEAT WASHER, RUBBER
2 220037 2 [NOZILE MANUAL CHEM SAVER
3 220035 2 [NOZZLE ELECTRIC CHEM SAVER
4 032044 2 |CABLE ADAPTER ZPDTTO 2P 6"
3 240032 4 |CLAMP, HOSE 5/16"
B 632054 2 |55'FENCE ROW CABLE

www.tFastdist.com

41

9500 Series ijrayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

Single Fence Line, Display Control

NOTE:
1. FOR USE WITH RAVEN RCM AND JD RC2000

www . tastdist.com 42 9500 Heries f_jPragers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Single Fence Line, Display Control

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 520037 1 |VALVE, MANUAL CHEMSAVER

2 520038 1 |VALVE, ELECTRIC CHEMSAVER
3 632044 1 |FENCEROW ADAFTER CABLE, &
4 632054 1 |FENCEROW CABLE, 55

www.tFastdist.com

43

9500 Heries ijrayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

Dual Fence Line, Display Control

NOTE:
1. FOR USE WITH RAVEN RCM AND JD RC2000

www . tastdist.com 44 9500 Heries f_jPragers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Dual Fence Line, Display Control

ITEM PART NO.

QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 520038 2 |VALVE, ELECTRIC CHEMSAVER
2 632044 2 |FENCEROW ADAPTER CABLE, &
3 632054 2 |FENCEROW CABLE, 5%

www.tFastdist.com

45

9500 Heries ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

Single Fence Line, Toggle Switch Control

NOTE:
1. FOR USE WITH RAVEN 450, JD GREENSTAR & OTHER 16 & 37 PIN CABLING CONTROLLERS

www . tastdist.com 46 9500 Heries f_jPragers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Single Fence Line, Toggle Switch Control

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 18437 1 [PLATE. MOUNT

2 520037 1 |[WVALVE, MANUAL CHEMSAVER

3 520038 1 |WVALVE, ELECTRIC CHEMSAVER

4 632042 1 |2PINDT 40" CABLE EXTENSION

5 632044 1 |FENCEROW ADAFTER CABLE, &

b 632054 1 |FENCEROW CABLE, 55

7 632089 1 |CABLE, SINGLE ELECTRIC FENCELINE NOZZLE
g 600267 1 [DECAL, FEMNCELINE & AGITATION

www . tastdist.com 47 9500 Heries bprayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

Dual Fence Line, Toggle Switch Control

NOTE:
1. FOR USE WITH RAVEN 450, JD GREENSTAR & OTHER 16 & 37 PIN CABLING CONTROLLERS

www . tastdist.com 48 9500 Heries f_jPragers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Dual Fence Line, Toggle Switch Control

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 18437 1 [PLATE, MOUNT

2 520038 2 |VALVE, ELECTRIC CHEMSAVER

3 632042 1 [2PIN DT 40" CABLE EXTENSION

4 632044 2 |FENCEROW ADAPTER CABLE, &

5 632054 2 [FENCEROW CABLE, 55

b 632088 1 |CABLE, DUAL ELETRIC FENCELINE NOZZLES
7 800261 1 |DECAL, FENCELINE & AGITATION

www . tastdist.com 49 9500 Heries bprayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

TEM FART N

TASCRPRON

SOSHR-ZICR0N

T TR P
EEC MOTOR, 23-RPM {0.7-SEC), 0.5-WETER CABLE, POSANELY SMTCHED

PR TSP
EZOE N

CPSS14-#P

RN TLF, 04 STAMLESS SR
0T OF SO, 130 X T T

LP20TS-TE

THRSST WASHER, TEFLOM

LPHEE13-55

SIEW. 303 STANLESS STEEL {FOR POLYPROPYLENE

CPTTIT-M1 N2 5

T

T-FiNG, V0N (3 RED0)

MR [ TUOR SACK BOGY, RTLON [BLACK]
TRIEAIS 17450 | ELAGTL LOCANGT, 17420, STAINLESS STLEL |2 W0D)
1§ | PP TLON BALK BALL, POLYRROVTLINE (WRETE]
e | CF19gRe-2-58 FLOW BACK Bali, 301 STMRLESS SIER:
T | CFaasEd CASKET, VDN (2 REQD)
12 | PO-TEE SERL TLFLOM (3 REQ DY

Il

ko, IO (7 R0 D)

144 | CR4SE14-806

END LAP, NYLOM (BLARKY [OIROR CONNECT) 1

15 | CPABEST-1-3/4-55F%

EEREW, 1711 % 3= 50 Pl HEAD, STANLESE Sl O A

16 | CFRETA-PF §75 NARROW TEE BODY, POLYPROFYLENE (BLACK)
17 fiReEG-aL NOEUNENG RAIL, ALUWE¥LM
18 | P4SIN9-55 SCREW, W6 X 1 X 16MW HEX, STAINLESS STEEL {4 RIOD)

15 [ i1T-A-81an

G- Fakda, VTN

ARIASAE R SPARE FARTE

DUICK CONNECT RETANBG CLIP, 302 STARNUESS STEEL
VL B SUE-ARSY, SPECHY DNEET SIE & BALL WATERWL [WCLUCES SEMS 3-10)

KT [NCLUBES ALL EMS WARMED WiTH =)

NOTE. FOR NEGATIVELY SWITCHED
EXAMPLE: SO515-200N0S

MR (B} W FART WUMBER INDICATIS BSP.T WET AND DUTLEF CONNECTICNS

MOTORS SPECHY "W RATHER THAN 'P7 N MDICE PART NABER

NOTE: FOR GUECK COMNECT FITTING PART HUGBERS SEE PRRTS LIST PLASAMY
TEFLONS 65 A TRADEMARR OF JUPONT COMPANY

WTONS S A TRADEMARK OF DUPONT DOW CLASTCMERS

DESCRIFTION:
450BEC-FB DIRECTOWALVER

Spraying Systems Co.

Spray Nozzles and Accessories
- 18900 -

PRODUCT COVERED BY Rev. Mo. PARTS LIST
US PATENT $6189807 PLAS0BEC~FB
Rat. SHEET _ OF

www.tFastdist.com

50

9500 Heries f_jPrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

Nozzle Bodles

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1
CP48224-NYB Upper Clamp, 25mm, Nylon (Black)
2 CP48256-53 Fivet Pin, Stainless Steel
s CP48498-NYB Body, 3/4", Nylon {Black) (for 3/4” and 25mm versions)
4 CP7717-2/110-BU O-Ring, Buna-MN
CP7717-2/110=VI 0-Ring, Viton (Optional)
5 CP48255-1 1/4-30255 | Screw, Stainless Steel
& CPZ1953-EPR Diaphragm, EFDM
CP21953-VI Diaphragm, Yiton (Optional}
7 21950—10—-NYE End Cap Sub—aAss’y, Nylon (Black)

No. QJ17560A—25mm—NYB(-VI) — Hinged Nozzle Body Assembly

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 CP38930~8~NYB

Plug, Nylon (Black)

CP7717-2~13~EPR

0~-Ring, EPDM

2 [cPriz—2=13-wi
3

0=Ring, Viton (Optional)

CP38931~NYB

E-Clip, Nylon (Black)

CP7717-M28x3~EPRTFE

0-Ring, EPR=Teflon Filled (2 Req'd.)

CP7717-M28x3~VITFE

O-Ring, Viton—Teflon Filled (2 Reg'd.) (Opfional)

5 CP56726-VITFE

Seal, Viton-Teflon Filled

6 CP7717-2-111-VI

0-Ring, Viton

7A | CP38921~-2-NYB

Turret, Nylon (Black) (3 Outlet)

78 | CP38922-2-NYB

Turret, Nylon (Black) (4 Ouflet)

7C | CP38923-2~-NYB

Turret, Nylon (Black) (5 Oullet)

CP21953-EPR

Diophrogm, EPOM

CP21953-VI

Diaphragm, Viton (Optional)

9 21950-10-NYB

End Cap Sub Nylon (Block)

10 | cP38925-2-NYB

3/4” & 25mm Body, Nylon (Black)

CP7717-2~110-BU

0O-Ring, Buna-N

CP7717-2-110-VI

0O-Ring, Viton (Optional)

12 | CP48255-1~1/4~3025S

Screw, Steel

CP48224-NYB

25mm Upper Clamp, Nylon (Black)

14 | CP48256-SS

Plvot Pin, Stainless Steel

No. QJ36_C-25MM-NY8(-VI) — 25mm We! Boom Nozzle Body*

*Nofes: Specify Either 3, 4, or 5 In Part Number For Number of Outiets Desired,

=Vl In Part Numbaer Specifies Viton O-Ring Option

DESCRIPTION:

QJ360C WET BOOM
DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE
QUICK TEEJET® HINGED
NOZZLE BODY ASSEMBLY

Spraying Systems Co.

Spray Nozzles and Accessories

Rev. No. 1 PARTS LIST
PL QJ360C-WB
i SHEET __ OF

9500 Deries Dprayers

51

www.fastcilst.com

P.0. Hox 7900 — Wheaton, |l 60189—7900



http://www.fastdist.com/

delivery tuBes

www . tastdist.com 52 9500 Heries f_jPragers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item | Vendor Part# | FastPart# Description Qty.
1 14301 Tube, 6 Port 15 Inch Spacing + Fenceline Valve AR
14302 [Tube, 2 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14303 Tube, 3 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14304 Tube, 4 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14305 [Tube, 5 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14306 Tube, 6 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14307 Tube, 7 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14308 [Tube, 8 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14310 Tube, 10 Port 15 Inch Spacing AR

14311 Tube, 7 Port 20 Inch Spacing + Fenceline Valve AR

14312 [Tube, 2 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14313 Tube, 3 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14314 [Tube, 4 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14315 Tube, 5 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14316 Tube, 6 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14317 [Tube, 7 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14318 [Tube, 8 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14319 Tube, 9 Port 20 Inch Spacing AR

14320 Tube, 5 Port 20 Inch Spacing + Fenceline Valve AR

14321 Tube, 6 Port 20 Inch Spacing + Fenceline Valve AR

14322 [Tube, 2 Port 22 Inch Spacing AR

14323 [Tube, 3 Port 22 Inch Spacing AR

14324 [Tube, 4 Port 22 Inch Spacing AR

14325 [Tube, 5 Port 22 Inch Spacing AR

14326 [Tube, 6 Port 22 Inch Spacing AR

14327 [Tube, 7 Port 22 Inch Spacing AR

14330 Tube, 5 Port 22 Inch Spacing + Fenceline Valve AR

14333 [Tube Assembly, 3 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14334 [Tube Assembly, 4 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14335 [Tube Assembly, 5 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14336 [Tube Assembly, 6 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14337 [Tube Assembly, 7 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14338 Tube Assembly, 8 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14339 [Tube Assembly, 9 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

14340 Tube Assembly, 10 Port 15 Inch Spacing, Inc Nozzles AR

2 |AR-14085 590054 Spacer, Wet Boom AR
3 [AR-14083 540040 Clamp, Wet Boom AR
4 QJ363C-25MM-NYB 520039 Nozzle AR
5 [EZM1473140 590048 U-Bolt Stainless Steel AR
6 540029 Tube Clamp Base AR
7 655 Nut HH AR
8 |YC XL5750-PS 590078 Bolt HH 1/4 x 4-1/2 GRS Stainless Steel AR
9 685 Washer 1/4" Stainless Steel AR
10 655 Nut 1/4" Nylock Stainless Steel AR
11 QJ17560A-25MM 520030 Nozzle Body Single Wet Boom AR

9500 Deries Dpragers

53

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

hydraullc System

32

Detail A

www.tFastdist.com

54

9500 Series ijraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

80, 90 &
ltem Vendor Part # Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. | 100 Ft
Boom
1 48124 620019 P0TD16-150 SAPush 2
2  |p400-4-8-047 610038 BORB x 4JIX Restricted Adapter 2
3 |FDM4R17-4FJX 600008 Hose 4JIC Straight 1
4 P-NV12-12SAE-M 530182 Hydraulic TIP x80ORB 4
5 |FDM8R17-8FJX-8MBO-288 Hose Hydraulic Block Feed 2
6 645710 620006 30TD16-150 Double Acting 2
7 6801-4-8-R.045 610040 BORB x 4JIX 90° Restricted Adapter 4
8 |FDM4R17-4FJX-4FJX-104 Hose 4JIC Straight 2
9 |FDM4R17-4FJX90M-4FJX-302 Hose 4JIC Straight x 4JIC 90° 1
10 |[FDM4R17-4FJX90M-4FJX-302 Hose 4JIC Straight x 4JIC 90° 1
11 6801-4-8-R.045 610040 BORB x 4JIX Restricted Adapter 4
12 645710 620006 30TD16-150 Double Acting 2
13 |FDM6R17-6FJX-156 Hose 6JIC Straight 2
14 6801-6-8 610030 BORB x 6JIX Adapter 2
15 648422 620023 P5TD08-112 SA Pull Wing Tilt 2
15 gor Norac/Raven Boom Height Control Opt.
ystems
15 648402 Opt. Norac/Raven 620022 P5TD10-112 SA Pull Wing Tilt Opt.
16 6805-6-8 610035 BORB x 3/8” FPT 90° Adapter 4
17 BV3 610036 Breather 3/8” MPT 4
18 |FDM4R17-4FJX90M-SAME-302 Hose Hydraulic 4JIC 90° x 4JIC 90° 1
19 |FDM4R17-4FJX90M-4FJX-322 Hose Hydraulic 4J1C 90° x 4JIC 90° 1
20 [FDM4R17-4FJX-4FJX-104 Hose Hydraulic 4JI1C Straight 2
21 [FDM8R17-8MBO-10MBX090-204 Hose Hydraulic Pump Feed 2
22 0531-601-500/100 630002 Accumulator 1
23 [FDM4R17-4FJX-4FJX90M-15 Hose Hydraulic 4JI1C Straight 1
24 [FDM4R17-4FJX-4FJX-25.3 Hose Hydraulic 4JI1C Straight 1
25 IN/A
26 6602-4 610028 Run Tee Adapter4JIC 6
27 6402-04-04 610018 Adapter Swivel 4JIC x 4ORB 1
28 |MPV-14-SAE 500000 Valve 1/4 Turn Hydraulic 1
29 [700-0805-4103 630008 Hydraulic Block - 5 Station 1
30 [6400-04 610007 4 ORB x 4 JIC 1
31 [R37 P37 Nut HH 3/8” Nylock Zp Centerlock 2
32 132 132 Bolt HH 3/8 x 3" GR5 Zp 2
Seal Kits

648126 648124 20TD16-150 SA Push

645752 648422 25TD-08-112 SA Pull

645752 648402 25TD10-112 SA Pull

639559 645710 30TD16-150 DA

9500 Deries Dpragers

55

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

—

9500 Heries f_jPragers

| ]

£¢ (2)dzdLoL—(2)dzuLaz

~(Z1)dz1 ¥ A3% ¥LO VOBL NOJZL ASSY NiH | 899-61¢
§-10891d ¥—-00¥9dM AZL ¥1Q
OINI @S0 ¥SE YOZ G080 ASSY INVA | 1 ¥L£-208 14
HENY/ V3N O .S dAVI0 WOOT | L 920-5S2 £
WL A0V 3L 318Y0 | vl 200-¥12 4
GL0 X 81-91/S 1108 | | 620-21¢ b
NOILJINOS3a L¥vd ALD 3GNNN LaVd)

snt vd

hydrauIIC Control Valve harness - 60-66 ft Boom

6

5

www.tFastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

hydrauIIC Control Valve - 60-66 ft Boom

PARTSLIST

N¢ JPART NUMBER | QTY PARTDESCRIPTION

1 210-017 2 | 1G 680 -8-8/L-J-1D

2 210-038 1 1 TG EA08-1 1P -8/1 2LIHLX PLUG MO

3 Z210-113 / I TG EA0-1-6/S-MU- D

1 210-12/ 3 1 1GEA08-1 1P -6/1 LLX PLUG MO

5 232-050 2 DLCLS/N{SILYLR)

I 232-058 1 DLCALL ASSL BUC/AIOWT" X 5" RND CRNR

I 253-03/ 1 COLTIA €35%/ 7101

8 ) Mo I COILIYDAC O3 SLLSTCHRLCR]

& 1 TANTS11153-1 5 \LRY

10 1 CARI SA0-10-0-N-00 {Soal KILPasLNurmibor 2,4 - 0013

1 1 CART CPI0- 20 {Seal KIL Par LNUnibor 2,4 - 0195

12 1 CARI T/ RAD-227-0-N-MNC=735 - 30 {Soal KIL ParL Nurbor 2,4 -009)
13 273 CARI T IYLA {Seal KiL ParLNumibor 2,4 -008)

9500 jerles jpragers 57 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

hydrauIIC Control Valve WirinG harness - 60-66 ft Boom

M8/Nd9-Z1
Ruo—01
1HM/X8-6
x..m\u:._nun
—L
oma nazt 04 awvawn sv(§)i0 21 35 6 T4M NE-21 8/080-9
IHIM -1 A18/03¥—<
"SHIONIT @3NI3dS o—@_—:o v oMd ALIAYD—O0L z._m\.“.ﬁnlm
1 OMTd ALAYO—6 —
o e s s
0D OL S3u 318vD € 35N T oMd AL |t
£€ SI HION31 SSINUVH °| oMd ALAYD—S i _ Id038 903 vIad 1IN0 Nid
=5on ONTd ALAYO—¥
SAN  Sg -t S
S S it
= 295) @.ﬂ £ 1 £ — @
e _
||||||||||||||||| -

_|
— 3z INor
|_ﬂL 430708

e

(. =
SR
Mo m C &o@\

\'L_Llr !
" I
N

9500 Heries f_jPraycrs

58

T

/ / 7 7 L o @N |||||||||| 1 N\ N \,
s |z |8 |8 |g > | s |=
m [ ] 1
§ |8 [§8 [§ |§ |8 § |8
.JRrRPR.RTR.R Pn.m.c
& ~ o = e ~ 8 = &
RERIRIRIRE Rt
g |e g g x82 «xg g |g
¥ I¥ |I¥ 87 8% w« Ty i
£z 85 3 E: EZ g3 iz 83 &3
ONld ALAVD 1IN30 INGD | O1 GLC-SST 2 % ﬂ % ﬂ w % 7% ﬂ
VOB1791 HOSIN3Q 133005 WAl | 91 BL8—-6ST ED
I VvO8i/91 HJSIN3a Nid WAL | 9% | ZI6-4SC | Gt |
_..Euowxru:umsuos:o «- V7 =c ”” @/nﬂ mm mm mm m mm\@ @/mm m
310 NIdZ 3903M %001 HOSIN3A ¥IND £ £9B6-GST <1
10 9Nd NidZ HISIN3IQ ¥IND L L08—GSZ 43 _ . _ -
mememere=h o ) @ @ U e o~} )
10 NidZ1 3903M %001 HISINIA HIND [} yIZ-GSZ [3 D
NidZi 9N1d 10 1N30 NNOD I £1Z-652 8
L T e HE B AAR B® ®~H H
Egﬁlamlsﬂrao:g; .nw_ S w
W8 052" ONIENJANIIHS | 9 08T-I1£T I3 @/E
S ONIBNLANIIHS | S 800—1£7 Z
0SL ONBNLINIMHS | 9 B00—1EZ 1
NOLLdRIJSIA Livd ALO 1§._z L4vd oN
1SI17 Slyvd

www.tFastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

Control Console -60-66 ft Boom

www.fastcilst.com

dvO QN3 ;11 (21)d21 ¥ ADI 410 VOSL NODZTL N ¥81—0ZE | +¢
S/ YOI ASSY Nd ¥30N0H3SNS 69.-61F | ¢of
AR UIS ,8//-HA XSUINW TING TN SZL-BIE (43
8/d £ S3RES UM SSINIYH LIT-¥IE e

VSE 26/G1XG—1030 Q3/4INN A dd 1oNa £80—-11E

£81° ANO TUNA di¥D O0L MS

4817 N9 UNA diD O0L MS

[~ 81’ TA TANA digd 90L AS

59

4817 M8 TANA d¥9 O0L MS

O¥1 GN3 Q35010 0id 15 Ml

YOri—91 SNI 4 Od Wil

VoO1—¥1 /N Od Ml

VOeI—01 OGNS G3S010 30NdS ML

VOB1/0Z SN NON J Od Wal

8| of oof oof o] = | = =] -] -

M8 Od 4 dvi-1 WAl

dNY9 ZV91LG 300I10

N¥O VO8I M

a3y YOBL M

M8 VO8I FuM

A¥D NdO 1008 O0L MS

ONOT NOW df 1040 O0L MS

JYOHS WOW df 10d0 90L MS

T X ST NK/0109 03a

TEATS) N/S 1030

0001/M Iz 81 X ¥ Y10 A10d ova

HOLNON ONSH D

«L VI8 3L 318V0

[ 090 XGZBXZSL NOUN S3HSVR

005" X 02—¥/+ G30TM M330S

IWGE4 02-%/1 BONI

SSve8 8/5Xes—9 183SNI

18 GH VAO 8/ X C5-9 M380S

S98° VK JI0H '0LES™-.C2° OOAH I WIS

s e
g—uuuuun——«—«nn;’:“g—

EEEE PP EECEEEEEEEEEEERCEREEE

NOLLJIIOS3A Lavd

1SN Slivd

9500 Deries Dprayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

Control Console SWitch diaGram - 60-66 ft Boom

NOILVOO1 HOION =

B E E B B

&._/\
:
®
N

A
SO
nig sms )
v aailin
\&

01
WO g
oomzsmo

N9 IMS

D)

s
>

S
22 202
10dd 14da

T3A ZTAS AMD EMS

AWVHOVIA ONIMIM HOLIMS

9500 Heries f_jPragers

60

www.tFastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

WirinGg harness - 60-66 ft Boom

Jum M18-2l

JdIm M1g-LL
ONd ALIAYO-01
oNld ALIAVO—6
oMid ALIAYD—2
OMid ALIAYO—L
OMd ALIAYO—¢
OMid ALIAVO-S
ONd ALIAYO—¥
oNd ALIAYO—E
oMid ALIAYO-E
oMid ALIAYO—|

143034 404 Tvlid LNO Nid

Ma/NYO-2Z L
Ma-il
N¥9-01

1HM/>18-6
nla-g
Wa/1HM—L
%18/940-9
¥18/034-5
»18/ma—+
1HM—E
2¥0-2
a3y-1

on1d d04 Tviid 1NO Nid

—t| :N\— et —

[—, | —=—{

9M1d ALAVYD 1N3Q INOD | OL 6L6—GG2 0l
v98L/91 13)00S HOSLN3A ¥INO| 2t | 8/6-S5C | ©
vO81L—-91 Nid LN30 INOD| Z LL6-SGZ 8
410 NIdZL 3903M 001 MINO| + | glz-gsz | £
d10 NIidZl 3903m¥O07 Ln3a NNOJ| L ¥12-662 9
10 9Md Nidgl HOSINa ¥IND| + | ¢12-5s2 | §
NidZl 1dd3¥ 10 1n3a NNOD| L | cziz-g96z | ¢
AMD OAd Vo8l NODZL 318vD | LI ¥90-2S¢C €
18 vosl 3uM [zl | 8s0-2sZ | ¢
A8 008" ONIGNDANIMHS | 1 €00-1£2 3
NOILINOS3A L¥vd ALD|¥38NNN Lavd | TN
1SIT S1yvd

www.Fastdist.com

61

9500 Deries Dpragers


http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Control Console decal - 60-66 ft Boom

aedsumi exepeq Sy jpej SADEEY SRR

ONIM 1HOY

SO [PRETNAG JSpIn SHIR [Heim ERe)] SERRNTT

ONIM NIYW

— @Ed—

SONIM diTd

__ 1yodsnvil —J

ONIM LiT1

Mo

| Y || [ —

198E-LTV-L0S
65195 NW ‘@014
b PY M) 6S8YS

L e 2l ML e
L e ¥ MEdE L e ][ e
I e LE MEL [ mmeeeee ][ s [ e
piald Buin urey 1D 90 6380L82% 1 MG 8 Ul 8 BIO B pay (wow) umog
o (re1s) Jayusn anig uoys g
Hodsuel| Buip urep 9D 1D 0L82% 1 uin » IO B pey (wow) dn
pIal4 sbuip dij4 [40) LD 6380L88%8¢ WUMAIE 8 UID 8 Nig B IUM (wow) umog
o (re1s) Jayusn pey uoys
Jodsuelt] sbuipm dij4 yXe) [49) 0L%88%¢E uin 2 nig 8 IYM (wow) dn
umoq Buim 19 G [ e 680L%86S UMAIIE B WIS B Yig/peY (wow) umog
o e e e s (1e1s) 481089 Aein puo g
dn Buim 14 S0 0186 uin B ig/pey (wow) dn
umo( urepy [40) 63801389 MG B UID B YIg/610 (wow) umog
e | == || e || e | e (ye1s) Jeuen MOJ|BA Puot g
dn ure 0L%9 uwi B YIg/610 (wow) dn
umoq Buim 17 BD [ ceeeeeeee 6380L%8 2 WYMAIE B WD B YIFAUM (wow) umog
o e e e s (1e1s) J8108D usaIn Buo |
dnbum 1 | - [50) 0182 uiD 8 MIgAUM (wow) dn
uojjoung S1i0d Yue] | SMod ainssald | uonesoT inQ uld saliM 10H uol}ISod Youms | 10j09 1009 | "ON Youms

Y011-5080-00L ® €011-S080-00L

9500 Heries ijrayers

62

www.tastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

hydrauIIC Control Valve WirinG harness - 80-90-100 ft Boom

LHA/ 18~
L M~

& N
RED /T ==y
=)

FPARTS LIST
NZ PART NUMBERQTY FART DESCRIPTION
1 212-025 1 |BOLT 5/16=18 X .75
2 214=002 15 |CABLE TIE BLACK 77
3 255-026 1 [LOOM CLAMP .57ID METAL/RUBR
4 302-780 1 |MANI ASSY 0806 4DA 1SA CLSD DTR 12V WPG400-4(7)+6(2)R.047 PE801-8
5 319-724 1 [HRN ASSY 15CON 18GA DTR KEY A 12P(12)=DTR3P(3)=9DTP2P(2) 20TR2P(2)) 35

9500 Deries Dpragers

63

www‘fastdilst.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

hydrauIIC Control Valve -

80-90-100 ft Boom

LHM/ 18~
E/ N9~

FARTS LIST
N2 PART NUMBER|QTY PART DESCRIFTION
1 212-025 1 |BOLT 5/16-18 X .75
2 214-002 13 |CABLE TIE BLACK 77
3 255-026 1 [LOOM CLAMP .5"ID METAL/RUBRB
4 302=780 1 |mANI ASSY 0806 4DA 1SA CLSD DTR 12V WP6400-4(7)+6(2)R.047 P6E801-8
5 319=724 1 |HRN ASSY 15CON 18GA DTR KEY A 12P(12)=DTR3P(3)-9DTP2P(2) 2DTR2P(2)) 33"
www.tFastdist.com 64 9500 Heries ijraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

‘OvE OINI S3iL ONINIVA3Y 1Nd '€

'SSINIVH dn
103 01 S3u T8vD € 380 Z
£€ SI HIONIT SSINAVH °I WIIg Ino Nig @) (1494 1n30)
TN w130 10 Nid (&)

_| £ — | 2/ L-3E
7 mw
r====="r~~"="" \ T~ 77~ |
H o hed anor |
H .i!_ xun._om H
i i
i - i
T 1
m ._m.u_ﬁﬁ m
i 7 .. |||||||||| K |||||||||| ._ N N
c =
BINRERE SINERE
[ 4 [ 4 [ 4 [ 3 [ 3
W Y E NE Y8 HE - WE W E HE WE
o : 8 8 14 4 g 1% |4 |3
e g g e e e e e e «
o m4u4w4m4wu 87 EY TIT %
= £ 83 33 33 B3 8 i 83 i3 832
h %
O Bl | 8.6-65C |t
m Gl LL6-SST ED
3 e e B8 88 86 80 039 B B8 B8 ©
W, §10 NidZ 3903M %00| HOSINAA dIND | ¢ | 696-GSC | vi
8[0 NidE 30038 5001 HOSLNIA 8IND | | | 218-S6 | &F vz 12z vZ 1z 1& 12 vz 1z 1z vz 12
[ 10 [ 038 Nidt HOSLN3A 8IND | 1 us-ssz | 2t ®
> 10 ON]d Nidz HOSIN3A §IND | ¢ | 108-S62 | 17 A E A
.Va, did NidZ 3903M %01 HOSIN3A d¥IND | 6 | S0S-SSC | OF 9
§10 NIaZ! JO03M %00 HOSINIA 9IND | | | *iz—Ss¢ | & -l.\'
- 10 193038 NIaZ| HOSIN3A §IND | + | 21z-552 | © .m. .m. .m. m B .m. .m. .m. .m.
° I8 YO8t JuM |.£v | 88022 | £
= VOBl NOOGI I18¥D |G | 020-282 | 9 @/E E
c (93nIS) N/S 1030 | ¢ | oso—ec2 | S
o TIC ONGNDINGHS |9 | She—182 |
(&) O ONGNDINGAS |9 | S00-1:¢ | €
o GZ9° ONIBNIINGMS |.£ | 200-152 | 2
= 1t | 200-viz |t
s NOILJI¥OS3Q 1avd A10 $IGNNN Lavd |oN
N 1S S1yvd
-
>
=

www‘fastdilst.com

65

9500 Deries Dpragers


http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

Control Console - 80-90-100 f t

Boom

IV8 MS NO 14

SS3NdYH dn 102

1 (©)aedfalzi)azy v A3 dia vosl Nodsk Nalf T 09L-02¢  ¢f
G/ VOI ASSV WNd ¥30 OH3SNd || 69L-61€  OF
8 d £ SJ¥3S 3dM 8 ¥ SSINAVH 1 [12-V1€ 3
¥0Z004 IMS HINN di 1180 1ON= |1 1SL-v0€  OF
[0 ] 0o &
L8l X8 ANA 9OL did |1 1€0-66C 8¢
181" A4 ANA duo oo ms [+ | zzo-esz 4
£81' NY9 TANA di¥9 90L ms |} £z0-65C ¥
£81° 13A TANA diD 901 MS |1 TZ0-65C K
LBI' N8 ANA di¥O 90L MS |} GL0-65C ¥
£81° 34 JANA di¥O 90L MS |1 G00-6S5z
WGL1TL VIO 310H 'QLS0L°-,5%° ODA3H 414 NivalS [ oiL-s5¢ &
941 ON3 @3S0T0 301d1S WL [+ 6sgz-ssz g
vo¥L—91 SNI 4 Od WEl |¢ 6LL-GSZ g
vo9l—+L 4/W Od WeL |2 0L0-GsZ  §L
vogl-91 GN3 03SO10 30MdS Wil |C oco-¢sz g
¥981/0Z SNI NON 4 Od Wyl |9 900-55Z /|1
¥oBI-2Z SNI TINd 4 Od WEl [z Pp-ssz 9
N18 Od 4 dvi-1 WaL |62 [ zoo-ssz g
dNv9 Zvalld 300l [t 100-vSZ ¥
AHD NdO LODB 20L MS |9 €20-05Z g
ONO1 NOWN df 10dd 90L MS |¢€ £10-052 o
140HS WOW df 1040 90L MS ¢ 100-0SZ |
G X 'L ¥18/a109 103a@ |1 6s0-2¢Z  di
(¥3Ans) N/S 1030 |2 050-25£2 3
0901/M TINZ 81 X ¥1 ¥10 A10d 9va |1 LG0-0£T
HOLINON ONSH 1x48 l 00€-6G1Z
WL OVIE 3L 3Evo ¢ Z00-¥1Z
080 XGL9 XZ5¢ NOTAN 3HSWM |2 cee—CIz
005" X 0¢—+/1 03012M M3E0S [z 1e2-212
i s i P siz=z1z
SSvdd 8/¢XZe—9 L§3SNI z z02-21¢ r
¥[8 GH VAO B/f X ¢E-9 M3EOS | v8L-212
NOILJINOS3A Lavd 10 ¥BEANN Ldvd 5

oL @)% F2)Ee) 1o -
(8)(3) :NmoHS LON -

0L 311 31avd—L 3Isn *

o8l

LT

JON3Y343d SV NMOHS
SANTYA FIONVY 3HL 3SN -
OIHdVYO NI NMOHS SV
S3HOLON HOLIMS IN3IYO -

NOILVINIIYO HOLON HOLIMS

MIIA HOVE

9500 Heries f_jPrayers

66

www.tastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

Control Console switch diaGram

@oxa

NOILVOOT HOION =

LHM/NY9

@
bt

7T\

a3y

1HM/>n8

7T\

=700

vod Yo
/

A
% &
%

b# Vg DS N

/T

-

>8/990

A A
H
JMOHS WOW df 2%
90L 10dd 90L .Pom“m_
Mg SMS n1g Sms

%

Ji
R

PN

A

7T\

NO1
Wi
0N e

13A ZMS
NIV

:

7T\

AVIOVIA ONIJIM HOLIMS

www.fastcils’c.com

67

9500 Deries C)Prayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

WirinG harness

A/ MO
NG|
MO
LHAL/ 8
A
AN/ IHN

"

©
(e}
o

0o O =l

O[O

I Ye
&

A9/940

"

a3y
ng

1HM
240

a3y

|
- ©

IHW/ a3 = 2
HY /9 - 4
LHW/NeD = v

T E T ]
— LO= 0 - —~ \1@
L)
¢
st -+ R m Q
Iﬂ. : -
o | " —
WL et — s | o —
o | —
/ | —
| |
1T A
()
R | o |
s | o —
YORL/91 134005 HOSLAZA AN | <) 8L6-GGT L
ALO IS 300N 20T HOSLNIA LD 1 £18-6ST 9
10 9Md MIdS HOSINIA HLND | £18-6SZ g 2
YA dTE Oid 10 1030 NNOD | 9GL-GGT 14 [——— r\_,
dl0 MIAZ 1 30030 AD0T ALND | G1Z-467 ¢ i
YORE MODSE 3Evd | 11 0T0-262 <
CZ9' OMIENLANIIHS | .6 L00-15T | S
MOILAIADS3A La7d ALO HILNAN LY 5N

1517 s1d7d

9500 Heries f_jPragcrs

68

www.tFastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

Control Console WirinG harness

yodsuen alojaq SSUMPO| SABM]Y :DNINYVYM

ONM IHOIY

HOLUH

SONIM dId
d8id

JHOdSNVYL

NVW
NAMOd

ONIM.LAT

—_ -
SSIM PESUISAO JSPUN SSUM PIOJUN JSASN XEDNVA

ONIM NV

L98E-LTVv-L0S
65195 NW ‘S 1IN
¥ Py A0 6sBYS

Ised

wimes || s || s del-gl Agun ] e
oumes) || e || s del-v Mg/nig
punoty | e | e de-¢ IYM/PeY
punolg | e [ e dgl-t1 g
EERE 10 90 del-6 ‘'dgl-0l ‘dgl-g ‘del-L UMAIE B WD 3 BIO 8 pay (wow) umog
T | === (1e18) J8JUBD an|g uoys 9
podsuel | YoiH 90 1D del-0l ‘degl-g ‘del-| uin g BI0 B pay (wow) dn
preiq sbuip dij4 o) 80 d21-6 ‘d2l-0} 'de-2 ‘'de-| WUMAIE B WD 3 IYM/NIg B IYM/UID (wow) umog
T | === (yes) 483uad yoelg Hoys g
podsuel| sbuip di4 80 €0 dz1-01 ‘de-z ‘de-| uiH B IYMm/nig 3 IYM/UI9 (wow) dn
plei4 Buim urepy 20 /0 dgl-6 ‘dgl-0l ‘dg}-8 ‘del-€ WUMAIE B WD 3 Nig B IUM (wow) umog
o [ s [ s | @ —— (yels) 483ua) pay Hoys ¥
Hodsues] Buipm Ui o) 20 dzl-0) ‘d21-8 'dzi-¢ ui9 g nig 8 UM (wow) dn
umoq Buim 1d G0 d2l-6 ‘dgl-0F ‘d2t-§ UMAIIE 8 UID 8 Mig/peY (wow) umog
O I | I = (1e1s) 191u89 fero Buo g
dn Buim [°10) del-01 ‘de2l-§ wn B Yig/pay (wow) dn
umoQ Urep 60 dz1-0l ‘dgl-/ uin B MIgAUM (wow) umog
oI R e | (1e18) JeyueD MOJIBA Buo g
dn urepw 60 dgl-6 ‘dgl-0l ‘del-/ UMAIE B UID B MIFAUM (wow) dn
umoq Buim 1 149) del-6 ‘del-0l ‘del-9 WMAIE B WD B Yig/610 (wow) umog
e N e e e (1e1s) J93U8D uaaln BuoT |
dn Buim 1 %0 del-0l ‘det-9 wn B Yig/610 (wow) dn
uoloung SHOod jue] SHOd ainssaid uoljeso nQ uid saJIM\ 10H uonIsod Youms | 10jod joog | "ON youms

anbuoy paxid 021 S01v-9080-00L

9500 Deries DPragers

www.Fastdist.com

69



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

Control Console WIrInG harness

CABLE,
CONSOLE, SCS 460, 6 BOOM, 10°
115-0171-085 (Rev.A)

T
WHITE 12 GA.

jp—
WHITE 14 GA. —< 1
1 SY—————  WHIE 18 CA
WHITE 14 CA WHITE 14 GA. <15
2> BROWN 18 GA. BoOw 2 <2
3> YELLOW 18 GA. Mo/ 1L3
4> GREEN 18 GA. LS. gt
5 > BLUE 18 GA. o 3 <5
6> BLACK 18 GA. foou 1 <6
7 BLK/WHT 18 GA, B00M 4 7
J1 8 BRN/WHT 18 GA. fou e 8 J2
CONSOLE END CABLE END
16 PIN CONNECTOR | BLU/WHT 18 GA. Boou 6 4 | 16 PIN CONNECTOR
10 ORG/WHT 14 GA. T
< ]
1 >—e CABLE - SHIELD o— DMLy

FLOW +5 <12

CABLE-BLACK 20 GA.

o

\
4 -1
N B

CABLE-RED 20 GA. A —Am% 3
ORANGE 14 CA —1<< 14 2
ORANGE 14 GA.
14> ORANGE 14 GA K] oo
ORANGE 14 GA. -

15 > WHT/BLK 18 GA. B00M 7 <10

RED 14 GA. <16
16 > RED 14 GA. —@E W

RED 12 A —1—& \ §—RED 12 GA
F1

A
\ e

N

www.tFastdist.com 70 9500 Heries f_jPraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

Control Console WirinGg harness

CABLE,
12’ PRODUCT, 6 BOOM WITH 3 PIN TOWERS
115-0171-129 (Rev.A)

| 9500 Series Sprayers

) -
13 4——— CABLE-RED e s ]
11
2 ¢——— CABLE-BLACK : : L 2| Nn
ne—el CABLE -SHELD o) om 1| Bt assr
5 4——— CORD-YELLOW e 51
11 11
« G CORD-GREEN —— 2 ';::wm
X BLACK 18 GA, R X
_H“_rh_.(a J4
ORANGE 3 yhr
b | ok
2 € BROWN 18 GA. L2 [
_m.(g J5
CRANGE
2 A | foker
on | 5 4 BLUE 18 GA. = X3
—M—-(B J6
= ok
7 € BLK/WHT 18 GA, el c
14 WAIE 14 GA L -1 é—ﬂm—<a 17
"< ORANGE 14 GA '"‘iﬁlém I EA
8 € BRN/WHT 18 GA. fme c
e L5 | g
ORANGE 4 r’a#;
9 BLU/WHT 18 GA. e c
y, WHITE < B J9
ORANGE A | 3w
X TONER
9500 Deries Dpragers 71 WWwWIastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

hyPro Cieanload €ductor & MountinG

Installs In Line With Rinse
And Agitation Valves

To Fitting On
Bottom Of Tank

www.tFastdist.com 72 9500 Heries ijraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers JLE)!

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. [ 60Ft. [80-90 Ft. |100 Ft.
1 B4020H 540015 Clamp, Hose 1.25” 2
2 [1-1/4BH200 510013 Hose, Spray 1.25 EDPM 6.5
3 M100125BRB90 (530065 Manifold Elbow 1 x 1.25 HB 2
4 [FC200 540001 Manifold Clamp 1” Standard Port 3
5 [150G 530014 Gasket 1” Standard Port 3
6 [MV100CF 500005 Manifold Valve Standard Port 1
7 [M200100TEE (530075 Manifold Tee 1
8 [3375P-05T5-05 (570039 Hypro Cleadload Eductor 1
9 9250 Plate Adapter 1
10 687 Pin, Spring 1.25 x 2" Zp 1
11 7981 Handle Tee 1
12 67 790001 Spring, Century 2” Free Length 1
13 262 Washer, Flat 3/4"Zp 1
14 7928 Link, Upper 1
15 153 Bolt, HH 1/2 x 1.5 GR5 Zp 8
16 11632 Back Plate 1
17 231 Nut, HH 1/2” Nylock Zp 8
18 154 Bolt, HH 1/2 x 2.5 GR5 Zp 1
19 223 Nut, HH 1/2” Jam Zp 1
20 152 Bolt, HH 1/2 x 1" GR5 Zp 1
21 7925 Link, Lower 1
22 128 Bolt, HH 3/8 x 1" GR5 Zp 4
23 769 Nut, HH 3/8 “ Whizlock Zp 4
24 (M200150BRB90 (530080 Manifold Elbow 2 x 1.5” HB 2
25 [64024H 540016 Clamp, Hose 15” 2
26 [1-1/2BH200 510014 Hose, Spray 1.5 EDPM 5
27 |CP46066-PP  [530196 Manifold Adapter 2 x 1.5FPT 1
28 [CPC45512-PP (530194 Manifold Adapter 2 x 1.25FPT 1
29 [100G 530008 Gasket 1” 3
30 ([FC100 540000 Manifold Clamp 1” 3
31 M100125BRB90 530065 Manifold Elbow 1 x 1.25” HB 1
32 771 1/2" Wizlock Nut 8

9500 Deries Dpragers 73 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

www.tastdist.com

74

9500 Series f_jPrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90 Ft. |100 Ft.
1 [3371-0034S Cleanload Eductor 1
2 [PBF12 Plug, 1/2” 11
3 #541135N Ball Valve, 1-1/4 Single Union 1
4 2800-0027 Handle, Cleanload 1
5 [9950-0043 Ball Valve 1
6 [1700-0045 Gasket: 2" BSP 1
7 {05070 Locking Ring, 2” 1
8 [1530-0016 Tank, 5.8 Gallon 1
9 [R270-0119 Gasket: 27, Tapered 1
10 [R20070 Drain Head, 2” 1
11 (610120 ITank Rinse 1
12 [1410-0112 Slinger Ring 1
13 [2210-0133 Screw, #6 x 17 8
14 [TL12-0006 Tank Lid 1
15 2210-0003 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5/8 2
16 [2250-0077 Nut, Flanged 1/4-20 2
17 [R210-0134 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4 SS 2
18 [1510-0103 Frame, Back Mount (shown) 1
19 [2210-0132 Screw, 10-24 x .375 2
20 PBEL12 HB Elbow 1/2” 2
21 [78-12 \Valve, SS Tank Rinse 1
22 BA12 HB, 1/2 MNPT 2
23 BT12T HB Tee, 1/2 MNPT to 1/2HB 1
24 BTT12 Tee, 1/2 FNPT 1
25 BM12 Nipple, 1/2” 1
26 [G40004 Gasket, 1” 1
27 |C-510100 \Valve, Bottle Rinse Base Assy. 1
28 (10110 Bottle Rinse Head 1
34 [2900-0072 Hose, Bottle Rinse, 1/2” EPDM 1
35 [2900-0073 Hose, Tank Rinse, 1/2” EPDM 1
36 [2900-0074 Hose, Valve Feeder, 1/2” EPDM 1
37 [10500013 Hose Clamp, 1/2” 6
N/S 6031-0378 Label/Instructions 1

9500 Deries Dpragers

75

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

FIChWay direct |njeCtIon foamer & MountinG

www.tFastdist.com 76 9500 Heries ijraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers JAELS:

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. [ 60Ft. [80-90 Ft. |100 Ft.
1 647 Nut, HH 1/4” Nylock SS 8
2 663 Washer, Flat 1/4” SS 8
3  [PM1473140 590048 U-Bolt 1/4 x 1.5SS 4
4 144103289 530007 \Valve, Shut Off 3/8 Q-Lock 1
5 $©44103231 530006 Q-Lock Adapter Fitting 3/8”90° 1
6 [BFC38 530217 Coupler, 3/8” FPT 1
7 |RVM66NE40C (530000 Strainer 40 Mesh 3/8” MPT 1
8 |M200PLG038 (530095 Manifold Plug x 3/8” FPT 1
9 |FC200 540001 Manifold Clamp 2” Standard Port 1
10 150G 530014 Gasket 2” Standard Port 1
11 M220200CPG 530102 Manifold Coupling 2” Full Port x 2” Standard Port 1
12 [FC220 540002 Manifold Clamp 2” Full Port 1
13 [R00G 530019 Gasket 2” Full Port 1
14 M220CR 530090 Manifold Cross, 2” Full Port 1
15 152 Bolt, HH 1/2 x 1 GR5Zp 1
16 223 Nut, HH 1/2” Jam Zp 1
17 156 Nut, HH 1/2 x 3" GR5 Zp 1
18 130 Bolt, HH 3/8 x 2" GR5 Zp 2
19 128 Bolt, HH 3/8 x 1" GR5 Zp 2
20 250 Washer, Lock 3/8 Zp 4
21 258 Washer, Flat 3/8 Zp 4
22 771 Nut, HH 1/2” Whizlock Zp 1
23 [64016A 540014 Clamp, Hose 1” 2
24 14275 Foamer Insert 2
25 14279 Foamer Flipper 2
26 142 Bolt HH 7/16 x 2" GR5 Zp 2
27 [3254PP 540029 Tube Clamp 2
28 789 Washer, NR 1-1/4 x 14 CP AR
29 597 Nut, HH 7/16” Toplock 2
30 576 Cotter Pin, 3/16 x 2Zp 2
NS 790 Washer, NP 1-1/4 x 10 CP AR
NS [PT20-003 510023 1/4” Linear Low Density Poly Tubing AR
NS [PT20-604 510024 3/8” Linear Low Density Poly Tubing AR
NS [12015003 510005 PVC Water Suction Hose 1” 20’

9500 Deries Dpragers 77 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

I‘IChWayfoam Marker 3 Gallon tank

Tank Cap
E-1705

Tank Only
E-2241

Liquid Pump
Liquid Pump Only
E-1357
Liquid Pump Tubing (18”)

E-1765
1/4m x 1/4hb elbow
E-0023
1/4 stem x 1/4hb
E-1348
Speed Clamp
E-1347

Q
\VARNDY,
A
[ J

- v
-
v

49

b

%.

Foam Concentrate Pump

Liquid Pump Only

Bulkhead 1/4” QC
E-0401

A Foam Mix Chamber
) Mix Chamber Only
s E-2158

1/4T x 1/4m elbow QC
- E-0395
A  1/4m x 1/4T “Y”
o2 ® e E-2266

CONTROL MODULE ASSEMBLY

£4372 E-1722
Liquid Pump Tubing (18") Compressor 3-Way Actuator
E-1765 Diaphragm Compressor g 1707
1/4m x 1/4hb elbow E-0024 -
E-0023 Compressor Filter 1/8m x 114t elbow (3C)
1/4 stem x 1/4hb E-0050

E-1348 1/8m x 1/4hb elbow 1/4 Stem x 1/4t elbow (QC)

Speed Clam E-0707 E-1728

P P Control Module Block Only
E-1347 EAT21
www . tastdist.com 78 9500 Heries ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

richway foam marker liquid flow

Liquid Flow

Concentrate
In From
Tank
14" MX  Mixing Chamber
Water Pump Concentrate Pump = 1/4” T Elbow w/ Bracket
(172 RPM) W/ tubing (14 RPM) W/ tubing E-0395 E-2158
E-2189 E-2188

/

Manifold Block Only

E-1721

3-way Actuator
E-2068

Water
In From
Tank

Bulkhead
E-0362

‘ y |
1
1 E? 5
E
I~ 1/4" M X
1/4” T Stem
E-0650
114" T
— Y-Fitting
E-2266 ‘
1
Control Module
» A | 2
1/4” Stem 1/4” Stem X Szeinb yw
X 1/4” HB Y ctuators
1/4” T Elbow E.1790
E-1348 | | E-1728
/ !
1/4" T X 3/8"T |
Union A |
E-1618 I
e L | |
1/4” Stem X
| 1/4” T Elbow
1/4” Duckbill E-1728
Check Valve - _
AP-1998
Duckbill - - - - - -
Element
AP-6192

9500 Deries Dpragers

79

www‘fastdlsticom



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

richway foam Marker ComPressor

=» Air Flow
Compressor Filter
=005 \
=]
S
- © S

— Diaphragm Compressor
E-0024
| \
I
‘_ ‘ | ) . E—

3/8” Duckbill
Check Valve
AP-1996 1/8"M X
1/4” HB Elbow
Duckbill E-0707
Element
AP-6192

www . tastdist.com 80 9500 Heries bprayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

richway foam marker foamhead

Foamhead Outlet

Nipple w/ Screens
E-0904 \ ]I

Foamhead Primary Screen

E-1067

Foamhead Base

= 9500 Series Sprayers

Foamhead Top

/ E-1065

Foamhead Gasket
E-1066

1/4Tx1/4M
Elbow
E-0395

9 . @]{m\ 1/4Mx3/8T

Straight w/ Venturi

E-1224
E-1068 1/4 M x 3/8 M
Fée?ggif 1/4 F Tee (Brass)
Foamhead Bracket E-0400
E-1071
9700 Derlﬁs DPragers 81 WWWJ’aStC‘]St‘COm



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

richway foam Marker Boom €nd

Boom End Elbow
E-0012 #16 Clamp

E-0029

#28 Clamp
E-0042 Remote Mount
Foamhead Assembly
E-1986

1 1/2” Drop Hose (2 ft)
E-0013

Collector Deflector
CD-150-NO

www.tFastdist.com 82 9500 fjcrics ijrayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

richway foam Mmarker WirinG harness

Concentrate To
""" Power unit

Liquid Bulkhead 1/4" OD Poly 14" TX 14" F 1/4” Screen
1/4" T Bulkhead O-Ring Tubing (per foot) (QC) 1/4 M Nipple Strainer
M-0401 M-1768 E-0286 M-1014 M-0723 M-0398

FIGURE 10 - Versa Trac Tank Components

APPENDIX 4
Weather Pack | § Weather Pack § ¥ Veather Pack
Blue Red: | | —White - ~-—Blagk
ABCOEF||ABCOEF LB CDEF

i White
Concentrate %D_Y_Qﬂpw

Pump

White ite
Werer Black | i Grean
Fump

Black Biye
Bfack | | Slack
Corntrol

Module Black Biue

B[ackl i Black

5‘\}% Switch
, : ite
Diaphragm Mﬁ Relay Box
Compressor Red

Hed

9500 Deries Dpragers 83 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto height Boom Control UC4+ Kit layout

www.tFastdist.com 84 9500 f_jcrics ijraycrs


http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

Item [Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty.
1 }44658-19 Cable Interface UC4 BC C13 FT1 Main 1
2 |44651-03 Cable Extension Valve Generic 1
3 |§4650-35 Cable Power Generic Pull-Type 1
4  4461BC+ UC4 Plus Boom Control Panel 1
5 144658-20 Cable Interface UC4 BC C12 FT1 Wings 1
6 44664 ICable UC4 Can Node Dual 1
7 {44668 Cable UC3 Sensor Branch 1 Amp Recept 3 Amp Plug BC 1
8 44631 UC4 Ultrasound Sensor 3
9 H4642 UC4 Plus Roll Sensor 1

NS [104409 Foam Disc Insert AR

NS [102812 Transducer AR

NS [1010142 Vibration Mount AR
10 |44641 UC4 Plus Roll Sensor W Temperature Probe 1
11 }44933D \Valve Block UC4-BC 2-Station CC/LS Variable Rate Duetsch 1

12 W44656D Cable Valve Variable Rate Duetsch 1

NS 44656 ICable Valve Variable Rate DIN Terminal NS

9500 Deries Dpragers 85 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

i

ok
J q

i

9500 Series Sprayers

noraC hydraulic Valve Bilock

SPRAYER MODEL SPECIFI

(]

Item [Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. |100 Ft.
1 |W400-6-6 Hydraulic Coupling - Model Specific 2
2 144897 Filler cap With 60RB Port 1
3 [104827 Hydraulic Filter Element, 3000 PSI in-line 10 Micron 1
4 144896 Filter Insert 1
5 [104998 O-Ring 5/8 x 0.420 ID x0.103 1
6 144923 \Valve Block2 Station Closed center 1
7 104943 Hydraulic Check valve C-10-2 3
8 144928 Orifice Insert0.047 2
9 104944 Check Valve Cartridge C-10-3S 2
10 (103381 Plug 4MBP 5
18 [105723 Hydraulic Valve 12V 1
19 (100739 Hex Socket Cap Screw 10-24 x 2" 8
20 (105948 Coil Nut & O-Ring For NORAC #10599 & 105723 4
21 |105926D Coil 12V For NORAC #10599 & 105723 4
21 [105927 Coil 12V For NORAC DIN 4
22 103312 Male Adapter 6MB-6MJ 2
23 [104369 Plug 6MBP 2
Lol oo

wRTaESTaTSTTCO

o0

e S
TeHeSTpragers


http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

noraC auto helgGht Boom Control hydraulic Schematic UC4+ & uCs

o)

ITHIIA

(0

/_—HHm:J-ll

- —+——— —~ C3 For 60-66’
%0 C4 For 80-100

12 a €3 » <l

d

9 3] e 01
—— — — —Existing Lines
Item Part Number Name Quantity Picture
-

-~
F02 105588 TEE ADAPTER - 4FJXR 4MJT 2 ‘v
FO3 104632 TEE ADAPTER 8FJXR 8MJT 2
F04 103312 MALE ADAPTER - 6MB 6MJ 4
FO5 104369 PLUG -6MBP 2
F06 44928 ORIFICE INSERT .047 IN ONE WAY 2

9500 Deries Dpragers 87 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto heicht Boom Control BraCkets

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. |100 Ft.
1 11958 Bracket 1
2 11952 Back Strap 1
3 437 Hex Head Bolt 3/8 x 7" 2
4 258 Flat Washer 3/8" 10
5 132 Hex Head Bolt 3/8 x 3" 3
6 14460 Bracket, Sensor 1
7 14459 Plate, Lock 1
8 237 Nut 3/8" Centerlock ZP 10

www.tFastdist.com 88 9500 fjcrics ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

| 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto heicht Boom Control harness

Note: This cable end

is not used.
::,////
= % P16B
P4 ) P3
1 | — RIG
P16A —— =
P4
GND BLK ®O
CAN+ ORG @O
+12Vv RED @O
CAN- BLU/BLK @O
P3
—0o®@ +12v red
O® UNUSED
O ® GND blk/wht
P16A R16
GND BLK/WHT + bik/wht © O ——m @ GND BLK
REMOTE MANUAL BLU + blu @ 0O-F i @& RREMOTE MANUAL BLU
LEFT-UP GRN + grn @ O-F ® @ LEFT-UP GRN
MOTION INHIBIT org @O R @ CAN+ ORG
+2v red + red/blk ® O-f —RQ® +12V RED
LEF T-DOWN WHT + wht ® O-f ® ® LEFT-DOWN WHT
GND WHT/RED + RED/BLK @ O-¢ = @ GND BLK/WHT + WHT/RED
REMOTE AUTO blusblk ® O —— R®CAN- BLU/BLK
MAIN-DOWN BLU/WHT + blu/wht ® O-§ ® (® MAIN DOWN BLU/WHT
RIGHT-UP GRN/BLK + grn/blk @ O-f ® @ RIGHT-UP GRN/BLK
MAIN-UP GRN/WHT  + grn/wht @ O-¢ £ @ MAIN-UP GRN/WHT
BYPASS ORG/BLK + org/hlk @ O-f % @ BYPASS ORG/BLK
@o L ®W@GND RED/BLK
RIGHT-DOWN WHT/BLK  + wht/blk @ O-f 5 @ RIGHT-DOWN WHT/BLK
ROLL-CCW RED/WHT  + red/wht @ O- ® @ ROLL-CCW RED/WHT
ROLL-CW BLK/RED blk @ O-f & @ ROLL-CW BLK/RED
P16BUUUUUU{JUULUUDDDD
[olelalolololalolololalele It elc)
SEPXP XL XL Y X LY
o 0 o e} o0 Q2
SYWBOL D DENATES SBOKET. CONTACT PO ESESNITNEIS
SYMBOL O DENOTES EMPTY CAVITY o _) 3 [ < + - [e)]
SYMBOL B8 DENOTES CAVITY PLUG W 2= 1S C < @ “
IS oo =0
<< —
2 £ _E z
T =z
s z 52%, _Z>
a O 550280
WDz ALWARTSOV 0V
=18 =T =T =1 W
OF=>F0z1TzdTd<
SLEFQLETSES 5 da
LU O—=sWW =< 0O—=0>
¥ 1+ J¥=Zxzxrxeoem

9700Q)eﬂesgjpragers 89 WWwWIastaist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto helGht Boom Control @xtension harness

ConnectTo p4
44664 M

EE/EE S }
V4
P16
P4
GND BLK® o——
CAN+ ORG® O—
+12V RED® o—
CAN- BLU/BLK® o—
P16
GND BLKO O
REMOTE MANUAL BLU® O
LEFT-UP GRN@ O
CAN+ ORGO O
+2v RED® O
LEFT-DOWN WHT ® O
GND BLK/WHT + WHT/RED®@ D
CAN- BLU/BLK ® O—
MAIN-DOWN BLU/WHT ® &
RIGHT-UP GRN/BLK @ O
MAIN-UP GRN/WHT @ o
BYPASS ORG/BLK ® O
GND RED/BLK + BLU/RED® G
RIGHT-DOWN WHT/BLK @ O
ROLL-CCW RED/WHT ® &
ROLL-CW BLK/RED ® O

> w0 =M.

S6A
ConnectTo
44656

T6A
ConnectTo
44658-19

S3
Not Used

S6A

R ® RIGHT-UP

—X ® GND

——X ® LEFT-UP
—=R ® GND

—x ® LEFT-DOWN

T6A

O ® MAIN-UP

0 ® MAIN-DOWN

"0 ® LEFT-DOWN
—O0® LEFT-UP
0 ® RIGHT-UP
L0 ® RIGHT-DOWN

S3

& ® ROLL-CW
—X ® GND

GTé
GND  BLK ®
GND  BLK @®
GND  BLK @®
GND BLK ®
GND BLK ®
GND BLK ®

R © ROLL-CCW

T3

O @® BYPASS

BLK/RED
RED/WHT

ORG/BLK

I—U@ GND
—0 © REMOTE MANUAL
S6B
® GND GRN

ConnectTo
44658-20

GRN/BLK + RED
BLK + BLK

® © RIGHT-DOWN WHT/BLK + YLW

GRN + GRN
BLK + BLK
WHT + WHT

GRN/WHT
BLU/WHT

WHT
GRN
RED

YLW

ROLL
BIAS

WHT

Bk BYPASS/
GRN REM MAN

WHT
BLK
BLK

® GND BLK/WHT + WHT/RED

® GND RED/BLK + BLU/RED

www.tFastdist.com

90

9500 Heries f_jPraycrs


http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto helGht Boom Control Sensor CaBles

Item C02: 44668 —SENSOR BRANCH CABLE

1 - BLACK
2 - GREEN
3 - RED

4 - WHITE

TERMINATION
RESISTOR BETWEEN
PINS 2 AND 4 150 Ohm

L
[44ee8]

/1 /1
D (LD (LA

- BLACK

1 1 - BLACK 1 - BLACK
2 - GREEN 2 - GREEN 2 - GREEN
3 - RED 3 - RED 3 - RED
4 - WHITE 4 - WHITE 4 - WHITE
ITeEm C02B: 44664 — CaABLE UC4 CAN NoDE DuAL
1 - BLACK
2 - GREEN 1 - BLACK
3 - RED 2 - GREEN
4 - WHITE 3 - RED
4 - WHITE
(LTI [l HIHH [
1 - BLACK 1 - BLACK
2 - GREEN 2 - GREEN
3 - RED 3 - RED
4 - WHITE 4 - WHITE
9700:)eﬂesgjpragem 91 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

noraC auto helght Boom Control Vailve CaBle

PIN
1
2

3 NOT USED

A
B
C
D
E
F

PIN WIRE COLOR
1
2
3 NOT USED

lrem CO03: 44656 — VALVE CABLE (VARABLE RATE)

DIN Terminal
R R FUNCTION
GREEN RIGHT-UP
BLACK GND
WHITE RIGHT-DOWN
GREEN LEFT-UP
BLACK

GND
WHITE LEFT-DOWN

www.tFastdist.com

PIN WIRE COLOR FUNCTION

EE

il

9500 Heries f_jPragers


http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto helGht Boom Control Main Interface CaBle

Item C13: 44658-19 —MAIN INTERFACE  CABLE

WIRE LABEL DESCRIPTION:

R2A - MAIN

R2B - DOWN/DIRECTION

S6

Rep P2A
@ Main

® Ground

YLW
R2A
@ Main

BLK
Sé
Main ® B BLK
Main Down g v
%g ; WHT
®8
T6 DO 3
lololelolele)
$E5§
2888
DS6 PPODO

LE ® Ground

rep P2B
@ Down/Direction
® Ground

LW
R2B

@® Down/Direction
® Ground

9500 Deries Dpragers

www‘fastdlsticom



http://www.fastdist.com/

I 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto helGht Boom Control WinG Interface CaBle

Item C12: 44658-20 — WING INTERFACE  CABLE

WIRE LABEL DESCRIPTION:

R2A - LEFT
R2B - RIGHT
R2C - BYPASS

S3 - Cle

BLK

rep P2A
@ Left
—0O® Ground

YLW
R2A
=R @ Left

WHT

LR @ Ground

rep P2B

@ Right
—0® Ground

YLW

R2B
=R @ Right

S3

R ® Ground

D
pPeC

Bypass (@ B
[0)::]
Rem. Manual © B T

T3

Left ® 0O

| Rem. Manuat ® O————

1
J

Right @O

®
@
®

DS3

=
I
L

@ Bios-up/Bypass
—0® Ground

LW
ReC

—& @ Bias-up/Bypass
“® @ Gruond

www.tastdist.com 94

9500 Heries ijrayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

ers J e

Severe terrain CaBle UC4+

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 {44669 ICable Severe Terrain 1
2 {4631 Sensor UC4 2

9500 Deries Dpragers 95 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

i 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto helght Boom Control UC5 Kit layout

Connect To
_Display

Existing
Power Cable

%S To Fast
Main &
Direction

www.tFastdist.com 96 9500 Heries f_jPraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

noraC auto heicht Boom Control UC5 Parts

ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION

PO1 106034 CONNECTOR DEUTSCH DTO06 2 CAVITY PLUG w/PLUGGED REAR SEAL
PO2 106035 CONNECTOR DEUTSCH DTO6 12 CAVITY PLUG (A-KEY)w/PLUGGED REAR SEAL
co1 43220-01 CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 14 AWG 1M (3')

Cco1 43220-03  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 14 AWG 3M (10')

Cco1 43220-05  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 14 AWG 5M (16')

co1 43220-10  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 14 AWG 10M (33")

Cco1 43220-15  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 14 AWG 15M (50')

Cco1 43220-20  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 14 AWG 20M (65')

€02 43210-01  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 18 AWG 1M (3')

€02 43210-01  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 18 AWG 3M (10)

Co2 43210-01  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 18 AWG 5M (16')

Co2 43210-01  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 18 AWG 10M (33")

Co2 43210-01  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 18 AWG 15M (50')

€02 43210-01  |CABLE,UC5 NETWORK 18 AWG 20M (65')

C10 43230-01  |CABLE,UCS5 VALVE 2PIN DEUTSCH TO BLACK DIN
C10 43230-04  |CABLE,UCS VALVE 2PIN DEUTSCH TO 2PIN DEUTSCH
C20 43240-17  |CABLE,UCS5 INTERFACE TILT PIGTAIL VERSION
c21 43240-18 | CABLE,UCS INTERFACE MAIN PIGTAIL VERSION
C30 43250-04  |CABLE,UC5 BATTERY PIGTAIL VERSION

EO1 43710 UC5 CONTROLLER MODULE

E02 43720 UC5 VALVE MODULE

EO3 42732 UCS5 INPUT MODULE PASS THRU

EO4 43740 UC5 ROLL SENSOR

EO5 43750 UCS5 ULTRASONIC SENSOR

E10 43760 UC5 NETWORK COUPLER 3-WAY

Ell 43762 UC5 NETWORK COUPLER 6-WAY

E12 43764 UC5 NETWORK COUPLER 2-WAY

E20 43780 UC5 NETWORK TERMINATOR PLUG

AL4100562 631909 AGLEADER UNLOCK CODE 4100562
54VTGS22600 631910 JOHN DEERE 2600 UNLOCK CODE 54VTGS22600
ECHO-DT1 NORAC ECHO UC5 CONSOLE

9500 :jernes jpragers 97 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

ltem C01: 43220-10a- CaBle UC5 Network 14 aWG - 10m

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

ltem C02: 43220-01a- CaBle UC5 Network 14aWG - 1m

P6A

BLK OO

ORG @O

WHT @D

GRN @O 0O

BLU ® 0O

RED ® O

P6B

BLK
ORG
WHT
GRN
BLU
RED

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

P6A

BLK OO

ORG @O

wHT @ O

GRN @O

BLU ®0O

RED ® O

P6B

BLK
ORG
WHT
GRN
BLU
RED

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

www.tFastdist.com

98

950ijcﬁesijrayem


http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

ltem C03: 43210-03a- CaBle UC5 Network 18 aWG - 3m

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

ltem C04: 43210-01a- CaBle UC5 Network 18 aWG - 1m

P6A

BLK DO

ORG @O

wHT @O

GRN @O

BLU ® 0O

RED ® B

P&B

BLK
ORG
WHT
GRN
BLU
RED

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

P6A

BLK OO

ORG @O

WHT @D

GRN @O

BLU ® 0O

RED ® B

P&B

BLK
ORG
WHT
GRN
BLU
RED

ECU GND
SIG GND
CANL
CANH
SIG PWR
ECU PWR

9500 Deries Dpragers

www‘fastdlst‘com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers
ltem C05: 43210-20a- CaBle UC5 Network 18 aWG - 20m

P6A P68
ECU GND BLK OO 0@ BLK ECU GND
SIG GND ORG @ O 0 ® ORG SIG GND
CANL wHT @O O®@ WHT CANL
CANH GRN @O O ® GRN CANH
SIG PWR BLU ® 0O O0® BLU SIG PWR
ECU PWR RED ® 0O 0 ® RED ECU PWR

ltem C10: 43230-04a- CaBle UC5 Valve dt to dt

P2A P2B
OUTPUT  WHT QOO g @ WHT OUTPUT
GND BLK ® O 0 ® BLK GND

www.tFastdist.com 100 9500 fjcrics ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

ltem C20: 43240-018- CaBle UCH Interface t1it dt

R2A
® @ + BLK
® - GRN
RIGHT UP
P2A
OQ® + YEL
|—n ® - GRN
R2B
Ple ® O + BLU
RIGHT UP BLK oo0—— | ® - GRN
RIGHT UP YEL ®0O RIGHT DOWN
RIGHT DOWN BLU ®@0—m—— PZB
RIGHT DOWN WHT @O OQ@® + WHT
@a |—n ® - GRN
(©)::]
[O)::]
[0):;] R2C
~F1 DOWN BRN ®on ® + BRN
=t 1 DOWN RED ®D —X ® - GRN
| UP ORG oOo0—mMmMm
T UP PUR ®D LEFT DOWN
P2C
0@ + RED
L 0O ® - GRN
R2D
® @O + ORG
® - GRN
P2D LEFT UP

OQ@® + PUR
|—u@ - GRN

9500 Deries Dpragers 101 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

ltem C21: 43240-078 - CaBle UC5 Intertace Maindt (Withaux 1 & 2)

AUX 1

AUX 1

AUX 2
AUX 2
MAIN DOWN
MAIN DOWN
MAIN UP
MAIN UP

R2A

Qg éx
®on O

0

20
n
w

0

N OO
o

2
ny
(@]

0

Qg &x
®on O

2
ny
o

oI éx
®on @O

0

>

(@]

o)

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

BLK
GRN

YEL
GRN

BLU
GRN

WHT
GRN

BRN
GRN

RED
GRN

ORG
GRN

PUR
GRN

AUX 1

AUX 2

MAIN DOWN

MAIN UP

www.tFastdist.com

102

9500 Series ijrayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers JAELS:

WinGg tiit OPtlons

6
Item [Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft.| 100 Ft.
Cushioned Tilt
1 14088 Link, Norac 1
2 620022 Cylinder 25TD10-112 60-90' Wings 1 1 1
2 620020 Cylinder 30TD10-125 100’ Wings 1
3 610027 Tee JIC #6 1
4 600018 Hose, Hydraulic 3/8 x #6 JIC 1
5 630002 IAccumulator 21 CU" 1
6 540033 Clamp 3.5 Accumulator 1
Non-Cushioned Tilt
1 14088 Link, Norac 1
2 620022 Cylinder 25TD10-112 60-90" Wings 1 1
2 620020 Cylinder 30TD10-125 100’ Wings 1

9500 Deries Dpragers 103 Www.lastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

oy 9500 Series Sprayers

PowerGiide WirinGSChematiC

CONNECT LEADS TO BATTERY OR LIVE POWER SOURCE

115-0230-002

= LEFT TILT UP COIL TEE

=| LEFT TILT DOWN COIL TEE

={ RIGHT TILT UP CofL TEE

= RIGHT TILT DOWN COIL TEE

115-0230-003

www.tFastdist.com

104 9500 Heries ijrayers


http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

PowerGiide hydrauIIC Biock

334—-0002-070 —

WL \\\\\\\\\\\\

". -, 4 i ""l
® = d 2R A
A\ AR 3
£ N \"
L NE u—‘}/\
WAL Ly P \
0
Il
.
\

334-0003-059

334-0002-072

9500 Deries Dpragers 105


http://www.fastdist.com/

9500 Series Sprayers

PowerGilde Solld axle

RIGHT SIDE
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

/

SRE . —.

063-0131-

|

566

WHEEL ASSEMBLY
(63-0131-
322-0131-04

LEFT SiDE

9500 Series ijrayers

106

www.tFastdist.com


http://www.fastdist.com/

= 9500 Series Sprayers

PowerGiide & PowerGiide Plus MountinG BraCkets

1
Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. |100 Ft.
1 159 Bolt Hex, 1/2 x 4-1/2" GR5 Zp 2
2 260 Washer Flat 1/2” Zp 2
3 8899 ITube AutoBoom 1
4 13991 Bracket Wheel Mounting 1
5 215 Nut Hex Heavy 1/2" 2
6 239 Nut Nut 1/2" Centerlock 2
7 154 Bolt Hex, 1/2 x 2" GR5Zp 1
8 223 Nut Hex Jam 1/2" 1
9 Bolt Hex, 1/2 x 6-1/2" GR5Zp 2

9500 Deries Dpragers 107 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

PowerGiide Pius WirinG SChematic

3-0130-011

POWERGLIDE PLUS: 063-0130-010
ULTRAGLIDE: 063-0130-013

115-0230-008 (OPTIONAL EXTENSION)
SWITCHED
LoGIC

v
w

CAN ADAPTER TEE
W/POWER
115-0171-368

PASSIVE TERMINATOR
063-0172-369

(b

CONNECT TO SWITCHED POWER +—

PASSIVE
TERMINATOR
063-0172-369

AUXILLARY
POWER

115-0230-045

CONNECT LEADS TO BATTERY OR LIVE POWER SOURCE

PORT 4A COIL
e PORT G1 TRANSDUCER
PORT 5A COIL

PORT 48 COIL
PORT G4 TRANSDUCER
PORT 13A PROP. DRIVER

LEFT TILT UP COIL TEE
LEFT TILT DOWN COIL TEE
RIGHT TILT UP COIL TEE
RIGHT TILT DOWN COIL TEE

CENTER SENSOR UP - SENSE
CENTER SENSOR UP - CONTROL
CENTER SENSOR DOWN - SENSE
CENTER SENSOR DOWN - CONTROL

-

=

ACCUMULATOR POWER
LEFT QUTER SENSOR
LEFT INNER SENSOR

RIGHT OUTER SENSOR

RIGHT INNER SENSOR

W 1T center sensor

www.tFastdist.com

108

9500 Heries f_jPragers


http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

PowerGiide Pius hydrauIIC Biock

334-0002-070 —4~=,

334-0002-071

o~
™~
o~
|
[a]
Q
o
7
N
L]
Lea]

334-0002-074

(&)
00
T
o
o
o
T
™~
o~
<t

-069

534-0002

www‘fastdilst.com

109

Dpragers

9500 Deries


http://www.fastdist.com/

o 9500 Series Sprayers

PowerGilde Pius Cushloned @xie

311-0054-110

5

116-0159-629
322-0131-004 (TREADED)

322-0131-003 (SMOOTH)

116-0159-586

;311—0054—110

Z‘312—4000—051

312-4000-059

Ay T otie ] ﬂ/ 116-0159-631
311-0052-114 \%

Arm Assembly With OutTire:
063-0131-585 RH Cushioned Axle (Shown)
063-0131-570 LH Cushioned Axle

www.tFastdist.com 110 9500 Heries ijraycrs



http://www.fastdist.com/

ers

GauGe Wheel assemBly

Item |Vendor Part#| Fast Part# Description Qty. | 60Ft. |80-90Ft. | 100 Ft.
1 16504 Mounting Plate 1
2 16500 Gauge Wheel Bracket 1
3 700031 Gauge Wheel 14 x 1.34" 1
4 158 Bolt HH 1/2 x 4" 1
5 215 Nut HH 1/2" 2
6 156 Bolt HH 1/2 x 3" 1

9500 Deries Dpragers 111 WWwWIastaist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

kit99rBsorl

To Console

9500 Heries prayers



http://www.fastdist.com/

notes.:

9500 Heries Dprayers 113 Www.lastdist.com



http://www.fastdist.com/

Fast Sprayers
4130 Commerce Boulevard
Windom, MN 56101
1-800-772-9279 Toll Free
1-507-427-3861 Voice
1-507-427-3030 Fax

983 9500 Series Sprayer Wet Boom Parts Manual 10/29/2019



